Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin Secy, Tres.

1710 SW 76™ Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32607-3418 el
PAID
ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED FT. MYERS, FL

PERMIT NO. 569

THE FAA
RELEASE

MARCH 2015

FAA Scholarship award — Chris Francis




Elections due for 2015 are for the Northwest VP, Central VP andf
the NAA Representative. Northwest and Central VP’s only have
one person running so they are elected: Dale East and Scott
Barrett. We have two individuals running for NAA
Representative.

Bill Coulter - NFAA Member 10 years - USA Archery membership is current
Member FAA 2004, 2006-2008, 2009 to present
Current NAA Representative on FAA Board of Directors
Current President of Ft Lauderdale Archers
Experienced in hosting State and National events and a JOAD program

Ken Jones - NFAA Member 5 years — No record of USA Archery membership
Member FAA 2010 to present
Member Gold Coast Archers
Active shooter holding State Records as SS M FS

The Ballot is on the back page for the Release.
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FAA CLUBS AND RANGES

Updated — 01/20/2015 FLORIDA CLUB LISTING

BREVARD ARCHERS - N MAP
President: Richard Finley 321-302-4145 994 Sycamore Dr, Rockledge FL 32955-3932
Secretary: Angie Olds  321-253-9817 4549 Canard Rd, Melbourne FL 32934-8580
Club: NFAA -01/31/2016 ~ FAA Members = 19
Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (217 points) — 04/30/2013
3-D Range - 20 Targets — 04/30/2013 Pres: refinley4593@msn.com
Club Web Site: http://brevardarchers.com Secy: joeyiwas@comcast.net

CENTRAL FLORIDA ARCHERS — C MAP AREA MAP
Range Address 2049 US 17 South, Ft Meade FL
President: William Humes  813-633-9361 625 Masterpiece Dr, Sun City Center FL 33573
Secretary: Roger Niederhoff 813-419-4508 2111 Acadia Greens Dr, Sun City Center,
NFAA - 01/31/2016 FAA Members = 21
Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (228 points) — 12/31/2015Club: CentralFloridaArchers@gmail.com
D Range - 40 Targets — 2/31/2015 Secy: CentralFloridaArchers@gmail.com
Club Web Site: www.CentralFloridaArchers.com Contact: rscho@tampabay.rr.com

CENTRAL FLORIDA RIFLE AND PISTOL CLUB, INC. —N

CLUB CONTACT: Kenneth E. Geis 407-380-4351 14044 Ithaca Way, Orlando FL 32826-6404
NFAA - 11/30/2014 FAA Members = 2 Archer Contact: Kenneth.geis@hotmail.com

CITRUS ARCHERS INC-NMAP  AREA MAP

Club Range Address 6479 W Candier Ct, Dunnellon FL 34433-2575

President: Robert Jones 352-563-5732 1547 N Foxboro Loop, Crystal River Fl 34429-
Secretary: Robert Jones

NFAA - 06/30/2015 FAA Members = 25

Range - 14 Field — 2 Stars (128 points) — 06/30/2015
Range - 3-D - 15 Targets — 06/30/2015
Web Site: www.citrusarchers.org Pres: bobjones-FAA@tampabay.rr.com

DAYTONA ARCHERS, INC-N MAP AREA MAP

Club Range Address 2265 Bellevue Ave Ext, Daytona Bch 32114

President: Robert Bowden 386-547-9044 108 Palm Ter, Daytona Beach FL 32117

Secretary: Betty Dollar 386-228-7762 4384 Mixon Dr, DelLand FL 32724

NFAA - 08/30/2016 FAA Members = 20

Range - 14 Field — 2 Stars (151.5 points) — 05/31/2015

Range — 3-D — 20 Targets ASA Pres: bowdenbuilt@aol.com

Club Web Page: http://daytonaarchersinc.com Sec: betty-dollar@cfl.rr.com
EVERGLADES ARCHERS-S Local Map AreaMap (Bauer Dr)

Club Range Address 17415 S W 264" St, Homestead FL 33031-1900

President: John Laudicina 305-582-2263 6620 S W 46" St, Miami FL 33155-590

Secretary: Dana Chatoo 305-969-4991 18720 S W 92" Ave, Miami FL 33157-7915

Treasurer: Shelly Mascaro 305-252-9750 9741 S W 218" St, Cutler Bay, FL 33190-

NFAA - 10/31/15 FAA Members = 200

Range - 28 Field — 5 Stars (328 points) — 08/06/2015 Pres: giovanni@giovanniphoto.com

3-D Range — 20 Targets — 08/06/2015 Secy: shelly.mascaro@gmail.com

Club Webpage: Everglades Archers
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FLAGLER GUN AND ARCHERY CLUB-N MAP

Range Address 1290 CR 90E, Bunnell, FL

President: Jim Brown  240-393-2867 7 Frankford Ct, Palm Coast FL 32137
Secretary: Jim Brown 240-393-2867 7 Frankford Ct, Palm Coast FL 32137
NFAA - 11/01/2015 FAA Members = 10

Range 14 Field — 4 Stars (290.5 points) — 11/01/2016

3-D Range - 30 Targets Secy: mohican1388@aol.com

Club Webpage: www.flaglergunclub.com

FT LAUDERDALE ARCHERS-S MAP Area Map
Club Range Address 4590 Peters Rd, Plantation FL 33317
President: Bill Coulter 954-292-4310 5913 SW 36" CT, Davie FL 33314-2607
Secretary: Sarah Gilliard 954-540-2937 5197 S W 26" Ave, Ft Lauderdale 33312-7428
NFAA - 10/31/2015 FAA Members =276  NAA 4/9/2014 (AAAP JOAD)
Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (349 points) — 04/04/2016 Indoor/Outdoor Range — 04/04/2016
3-D Range - 60 Targets — 04/04/2016 Ftlaudarchers@msn.com
Club Webpage: www.fortlauderdalearchers.com
Pres: cwilliamcoulter@aol.com Secy: sarahgilliard@gmail.com

FULL DRAW ARCHERY - N
President: Maggie Pogue 352-528-5221 21051 NE 50" St, Williston FL 32696
Secretary: Maggie Pogue
NFAA - 09/30/2014 FAA Members = 13 (Part of Newberry JOAD)
Pres: maggiepogue@gmail.com

GASPARILLA BOWMEN INC -C MAP Area Map

Range Address 17302 N Dale Mabry Hwy, Lutz FL 33549

President: Thomas Alfonso 813-935-8179 9401 N Rome Cir, Tampa FL 33612

Secretary: James Haaf Jr 813-748-1287 13927 Friendship Ln, Odessa FL 33556-5530

NFAA - 03/31/2015 FAA Members = 10

Pres: n2archery@yahoo.com

3-D Range - 60 Targets — 03/17/2016 Secy: jdhaaf@yahoo.com
GATOR BOWMAN INC-N MAP

Range address 10404 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL 32608

President: Tim Austin 352-332-1969 1710 S W 76™ Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418

Secretary: Tim Austin 352-332-1914  Same

NFAA - 04/30/2016 FAA Members = 44 Pres: flarchery@earthlink.net

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (237 points) — 02/15/2016
3-D Range - 75 Lanes, 2 adjustable ranges 15, 20, 25 target courses— 01/31/2016

GENEVA ARCHERY CLUB-N MAP

Range Address 3883 CR 426, Geneva FL

President: Phil Graves 407-221-7764 230 Snow Hill Rd, Geneva FL 32732-9350
Secretary: Phil Graves

NFAA - 02/28/2015 FAA Members = 20

NAA - 07/24/2014 (JOAD)

Website: www.GenevaArchery.com Pres: philsarchery@gmail.com

GOLD COAST ARCHERS INC-S MAP
Range Address 14900 Palm Beach Downs Blvd, Delray Beach FL 33446
President: Brian Smith 12360 Cascades Point Dr, Boca Raton FL 33428
Secretary: Jay Siegel 1418 N W 113" Way, Pembroke Pines FL 33026-2679
NFAA - 04/30/2015 FAA Members = 379
Range - 14 Field — 3 Stars (216 points) — 11/30/2015 Pres: doreyc@bellsouth.net
3-D Range - 20 Targets — 11/30/2015 Secy: doreyc@bellsouth.net
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Club Webpage: www.goldcoastarchers.org

HIGHLANDS BOWHUNTERS —C MAP

Club Address 7391 Haywood Taylor Blvd, Sebring FL 34876
President: Randall Smith 863-655-6770 106 Shark St, Sebring FL 33876
Secretary: Donald Peerdian ~ 863-214-3113 109 Rosemary Ave, Sebring FL 33875-6527
NFAA - 01/31/2016 FAA Members = 12
Range — 14 Field — 2 Star (178 points) — 12/31/2003 exp.
3-D Range - 20 Targets — 05/15/2015 Secy: flcruiserman@live.com

LEE COUNTY ARCHERS —S MAP Area Map
Club Address: P O Box 1437, Lehigh Acres FL 33970
Range Address: (next to) 8500 Nalle Grade Rd, N Ft Myers FL 33917
President: Bill Ziegler ~ 330-591-8166 23157 Marsh Landing Blvd, Estero FL 33928
Secretary: Michelle Stahl 239-707-5535 19221 Pine Run Ln, Ft Myers FL 33967
NFAA - 12/09/2015 FAA Members = 156
Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (257 points) — 12/09/2015 Pres: BB23020@comcast.net
3-D Range — 40 Targets —-12/09/2015 Secy: m.stahl66@live.com

Club Website: www.leecountyarchers.com

MIAMI SPRINGS OPTIMIST ARCHERY CLUB-S MAP

Club Address: 1101 Wren Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
Club Mailing Address: P O Box 660071, Miami Springs FL 33266-0071
President: Mark Bain 305-874-3929 1996 Hunting Lodge Dr, Miami Springs FL 33164
Secretary: George Lob 305-331-1604 860 Plover Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
NFAA - 01/07/2015 FAA Members =41 Pres: broadheadarrow@gmail.com
Indoor Range Sec: george@magnum.com

NEWBERRY JOAD CLUB — N MAP
Range Address:West Park, 26333 SW 4" Ave, Newberry FL 32669
Club Address:P O Box 645, Newberry FL 32669 e= newberryjoad@gmail.com

President: Kim Oliver 352-215-1162 2628 N W 247™ Ter, Newberry FL
Secretary: Maggie Pogue 352-528-5221 21051 NE 50" St, Williston FL 32696-
NFAA - FAA Members = 43
NAA - 03/09/2014 FAA - 05/28/2014 Pres: kimberlyoliver01l@gmail.com

Secy: horseshoecross@embargmail.com

SARASOTA ARCHERS INC—C MAP

Club Address: 941-356-1576 P O Box 50341, Sarasota FL 34232-0341
President: Jeff Markey 941-377-9294 17773 Deer Prairie Dr, Sarasota FL 34240
Secretary: Myers Parrish  941-377-9795 2321 Amanda Dr, Sarasota FL 34232-4007

Treas: Ron Fulmer 941-896-7601 4530 9" St E, Lot 46, Bradenton FL 34203-3648
NFAA - 11/30/2015 FAA Members = 25

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (255 points) — 09/30/2015

3-D Range - 40 Targets — 09/30/2015 Pres: cloverdalesl@yahoo.com

Club Website: www.sarasota-archers.org Secy: archeralice@verizon.net

Treas: rfulmer65@tampabay.rr.com
SOUTHERN ARCHERY OUTFITTERS-C MAP
Archery Lane Address: 2332 Edgewood Dr, E., Lakeland FL 33803 863-450-2914

Lane Manager: Jay Stenger 863-899-7844
NFAA - 05/11/2014 FAA Members = 1
Indoor Range — 5/15/2015 Magr: jay@southernarcheryoutfitters.com
SOUTH LAKE HOT SHOTS - N
President: Joseph Steed 17804 County Road 455, Clermont FL 34715
Secretary: Catalina Steed P O Box 560456, Montverde FL 34756-0456

NFAA - 09/17/2015 FAA Members — 11
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Pres: brzyacres@aol.com

SPOT ONJOAD - N
Club Address P O Box 1783, Newberry FL 32669
Club Contact: Charlotte Kemper 352-226-7442
NAA: 02/01/2014  FAA:09/07/2014 FAA Members = 27

TALLAHASSEE ARCHERY CLUB-W MAP
Range Address7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310

President: Dale East 850-559-2089 4056 Shady View Lane, Tallahassee
FL 32311 Secretary: Andre Libroth 296 Timberlane Rd, Tallahassee FL
NFAA - 07/15/2015 FAA Members =5

Club: tallahasseearcheryclub@gmail.com
Pres: dale.east3901@comcast.net

THE VILLAGES ARCHERY =N  MAP

Range Address 1309 Paradise Drive, Lady Lake FL 32159

President: Blair Peterson 352-259-8014 668 Ternberry Forest Dr, The Villages FL 32162-
Secretary: Charlie Campney 352-205-7403 1100 Berkshire PI, The Villages FL
Treasurer: John Ferris 352-751-5149 2475 Kenmore Ln, The Villages 32162-6375
NFAA - 10/31/2015 FAA Members = 20 Pres: barblair@earthlink.net

Club Webpage: http://www.Villagesarchery.com Secy: villagesarcheryclub@gmail.con

Treas: johnferris@thevillages.net

TRI-STATE ARCHERS-W MAP

Range Address 7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310
President: Max Woehle 850-698-1948 922 Magnolia Dr, Havana FL 32333
Secretary: Oliver Austin 850-309-1918 1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL 32317-9539
NFAA - 02/28/2015 FAA Members = 5
Pres: mwbratt@gmail.com Secy: oaustin@fsu.edu

X-TERMINATORS-N MAP
Club Address: 2800 N US Highway 1, Mims FL 32754
Club Contact: Tim Camp 321-264-3173 Club: dehardware2830@yahoo.com
NAA - 09/11/2014 FAA -09/08/2014 FAA Members = 14

=
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FLORIDA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION
EAA 2015 FULL SCHEDULE

The Villages
Tallahassee
Melbourne
Dunnellon

Ft Meade
Yankton
Bunnell
Homestead
Yankton SD
Yankton SD
Newberry, Fl
Ft Meade
Delray Beach
The Villages
Ft Meade
Tallahassee
Daytona
Dunnellon
Homestead
Melbourne
Gainesville
Melbourne
Sarasota
Tallahassee
Yankton SD
Ft Meade
The Villages
Ft Lauderdale
Melbourne
Delray Beach
Easton
Dunnellon
Tampa
Bunnell
Decatur Al
Minneapolis, Mn
Bunnell
Tallahassee

Melbourne
Homestead

Ft Meade
Daytona
Dunnellon
Mechanicsburg, PA
Cullman, AL
Yankton SD
Melbourne
Tampa

Ft Meade
Tallahassee
Phenix City
Tallahassee

The Villages
Tallahassee Arch
Brevard Archers
Citrus Archers

C Fla Archers

1 Dakota Classic
Flagler Gun/Arch
Everglades

NFAA

NFAA
Newberry, Fl

C Fla Archers
Gold Coast

The Villages

C Fla Archers
Tallahassee Arch
Daytona Archers
Citrus Archers
Everglades
Brevard Arch
Gator Bowman
Brevard Arch
Sarasota Co Arch
Tallahassee Arch
World Archery
C Fla Archers

The Villages

Ft Lauderdale
Brevard Archers
Gold Coast Archers
Easton Newberry
Citrus Archers
Gasparilla

Flagler Gun/Arch
Decatur Al

Flagler Gun/Arch
Tallahassee Arch

Brevard Arch
Everglades Archers
C Fla Archers
Daytona Archers
Citrus Archers
Mechanicsburg
Alabama
NFAA

Brevard Arch
Gasparilla

C Fla Archers
Tallahassee Arch
Alabama
Tallahassee Arch

Villages Sr Games 900 Rd
Trophy Shoot 3-D

Space Coast Arch Festival
Int’l Rd & 3-d

20 Tgt 3-D or Fid Intnl
Indr Classic 600 x 2

3D Bowhunter Shoot
Roving 3-D #4

NFAA Council Meeting
NFAA Directors’ Meeting
NAA Gator Cup

FAA Marked 3-d

Roving 3-D #5

900 Rd

3D/Hunter or International Rd
Trophy Shoot 3-D

3D Fla Circuit
Fld/Animal/Htr Regional
Regional Field — Club Shoot
3-d

FAA Field + SE Sect.
Hunter Rd

Sunshine Games

Trophy Shoot 3-D

Youth Championship
3-D/600 Round

900 Rd

Roving 3-D #6

3-D

FAA JOAD

FAA JOAD

Int’l Rd & 3-d

3-D

Youth Shoot

NAA Nat’l Target (JOAD)
Nat’l Senior Games

14 FId, 14 Htr

Trophy Shoot 3-D

3D

Picnic/Membership Rnwli
3-D/Hunter or International
FI Circuit Championship
Int’l Rd & 3-d

NFAA Nat’l Field

ASA Pro Am
Compound Academy
3D

Broadhead & 3-D Shoot
3-D/600 Round

Trophy Shoot 3-D

ASA Pro Am

FITA Round




13 Sep Dunnellon Citrus Archers Int’l Rd & 3-D

13 Sep Melbourne Brevard Arch 3D

13 Sep Ft Meade C Fla Archers 3-D/Hunter or International
19 Sep Bunnell Flagler Gun/Arch Palm Coast Senior Games
19-20 Sep Newberry Easton Newberry  FAA Fita

26-27 Sep Yankton SD NFAA National Target

26-27 Sep Yankton SD USA Archery National FITA Field

26 Sep Melbourne Brevard Arch 900 Rd

27 Sep The Villages The Villages 900 Rd

27 Sep Melbourne Brevard Arch Animal Rd

3 Oct Gainesville Gator Bowman Gainesville Sr Games

10 Oct Bunnell Flagler Gun/Arch 900 Rd

10 Oct Tallahassee Tallahassee Arch 600 Rd Fun Shoot

11 Oct Delray Beach Gold Coast Regional 900 & S Sched Mtg
11 Oct The Villages The Villages Classic 600 Rd

110ct Melbourne Brevard Arch 3D

110ct Ft Meade C Fla Archers 3D/600 Round

17-18 Oct Delray Beach Gold Coast FAA Target

24 Oct Melbourne Brevard Arch Field Rd

25 Oct Melbourne Brevard Arch 900 Rd

25 Oct Homestead Everglades Zombie Shoot

7 Nov Gainesville Gator Bowman TBD

8Nov The Villages The Villages 900 Rd

8 Nov Melbourne Brevard Arch 3D

8 Nov Ft Meade C Fla Archers 3D/Hunter or International
14 Nov Tallahassee Tallahassee AC American Round fun shoot
14-15Nov Newberry, Fl Newberry, Fl FAA Fita Field

21 Nov Melbourne Brevard Arch 900 Rd

22Nov Dunnellon Citrus Archers Int’l Rd

22 Nov Melbourne Brevard Arch Hunter Rd

5 Dec Pinellas Co Pinellas Co Florida Sr Games
11-13Dec Homestead Everglades Archers NAFAC

12 Dec The Villages The Villages 900 Rd

13 Dec Melbourne Brevard Arch 3D

13 Dec Ft Meade C Fla Archers 3-D/600 Round

20 Dec Dunnellon Citrus Archers Intl Rd

Lee County Archers holds a 900 Round on the first Sunday of every month
Lee County Archers holds a 3-D Shoot on the third Sunday of every month

Gold Coast holds their club shoot the 2" Sunday of every month — 3D/Paper choice
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FAA MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

BIRTH DATE:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

CLUB:

SHOOTING STYLE:

DUES PAID THROUGH FAA SECRETARY/TREASURER

MEMBERSHIP CLASS FAA/NFAA FAA/NAA FAA/NFAA/NAA
Adult $50.00 $65.00 $100.00

Adult + 1 Dependent  59.00 99.00 139.00

Youth under 18 30.00 50.00 65.00
Collegiate 50.00 50.00 85.00

Family of 3 Dues 68.00 103.00 148.00

Each added member over 3 2.00 2.00

ADDITIONAL MEMBERSHIP OPTIONS:

FAA Life Membership $225.00

FAA Spouse Life Membership 60.00

NFAA Life Membership 700.00

NFAA Spouse Life Membership 100.00

NFAA Senior Life Membership 210.00 (Age 65+)
NAA Life Membership 1,500.00

NAA Life Membership over 65 750.00

Make Checks to FAA and send to: Florida Archery Association, Inc




FAA PRICE LIST
Updated: 12/03/2014

NFAA FACES

Field and Hunter

20cm x4 Tag 0.24 WP 0.45
35cm  Tag0.18 WP 0.34
50 cm Tag 0.30 WP 0.68
65 cm Tag 0.38 WP 0.98
Animal

Group 4 0.38  0.50 w/spots
Group 3 0.63 0.78 w/spots
Group 21.05 1.16 wi/spots
Group 11.42 1.60 w/spots
Indoor all 0.25

92cm Classic 600 2.00
92cm Center 5Ring 0.55

PATCHES (EMBLEMS)

300 Patch 5.00

560 Patch 5.00

3” NFAA Stump Patch 5.00
NAA Patches 6.00

State Champion Patch 6.00

Robin Hood Patch 6.00

500 Club Patch 6.00

4” NFAA Stump Patch 6.00

4” Bowfisher Patch 6.00

4” NFAA FS Patch 6.00

4” NFAA BB Patch 6.00

4” NFAA BH Patch 6.00
FAA Patch 2.50

Tournament Bar Patch 0.50

Cub Perfect 20 Patches 1.50

DECALS

NAA Decal 1.75
NFAA Stump Decal 0.75
Instinctor (BB) Decal 0.75
Freestyle Decal 0.75
Bowhunter Decal 0.75

NAA FACES

122 cm FITA Tag 3.00
122 cm FITA WP 4.24
122 cm Center 5 Ring  0.77
Replacement Center  0.20
80 cm FITA WP 2.35
80 cm Center 5Ring  0.50
60 cm Plastic 1.08
40 cm Tag 0.33
3 Spot 0.33
FITA Field 20 cm 0.11
FITA Field 40 cm 0.31
FITA Field 60 cm 0.60
FITA Field 80 cm 1.03

CLOTHING

NFAA Belt Buckle 20.00
FAA T-Shirts 7.25

FAA Golf Shirt 16.00
NFAA Towel 12.00

PINS & BARS

FAA Pin - Old Style 2.50

FAA Pin — New Style 5.00
NAA Pins 5.00

NFAA Style Pins 5.00

20/15 Pins 2.50

20/15 Bars 2.00

FAA 6 Gold Pins 7.00

FAA Big Game Pin 5.00
NFAA Pin 5.00
3/8” Stump Pin 2.00
Animal Perfect 5.00
Robin Hood Pin 5.00

FAA Merchandise for sale. Prices subject to change without notice.




FAA Championship Registration Form

FEES: $20.00 Indoor Surcharge: $2.50
FITA\Target Surcharge: $2.00
3D Surcharge: $5.00

Separate 100% Payback Money Shoot - $10.00
Auvailable at all State Championships

Refund (less $2.00) IF YOU DO NOT SHOOT (NO REFUND

INDOOR!) - PHONE REGISTRATIONS and fees paid at shoot cost $2

extra per archer. On site registrations have a $10.00 late fee
and are only accepted if space permitting. Those desiring verification-

of registration should either send 42 cents or enclose a stamped, self-

addressed post card or envelope. INDOOR REGISTRATIONS: Please

include preferred shooting times for all participants.

Name Class Style Club *Shoot Times

*For Indoor Only — give preferred shooting time.

You can register and pay for shoots
online!




2014 FLORIDA SENIOR GAMES STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

ARCHERY -900 ROUND
*Games Record

BAREBOW RECURVE

55-59 WOMEN BAREBOW RECURVE

1 418* Joan Peterson North Fort Myers
2 276 Vivian Acosta Miami

80-84 WOMEN BAREBOW RECURVE

1 558* Mary Ann Hartman The Villages
50-54 MEN BAREBOW RECURVE

1 483 Andrei Zborovsky Palm Coast
55-59 MEN BAREBOW RECURVE

1 581 Armando Acosta Miami

2 446 Gerald Nichols Lake Wales
70-74 MEN BAREBOW RECURVE

1 656 Carold Bean Michigan

2 640 Gary Rollins Ormond Beach
3 513 Joe Simone Estero

4 296 Chip Ream Palm Coast
75-79 MEN BAREBOW RECURVE

1 652 Frank Skvarek The Villages
BAREBOW COMPOUND

79-74 WOMEN BAREBOW COMPOUND
1 276* Anna Smith Sebring

50-54 MEN BAREBOW COMPOUND
1 722* Tim White Lady Lake

55-59 MEN BAREBOW COMPOUND
1 377 Gary Perigo Clermont

65-69 MEN BAREBOW COMPOUND
1 755 Richard Pickles The Villages

75-79 MEN BAREBOW COMPOUND
1 767 Jerry Stemich Hernando

RECURVE

55-59 WOMEN RECURVE
1 543 Laura Elsaesser Tennessee

65-69 WOMEN RECURVE
1 671 Suzanne Phillips Homosassa




60-64 MEN RECURVE
1 767 Yvon LaCasse

65-69 MEN RECURVE
1 T773*
2 646

Jeffery Wiseman
Henry Landsberg

70-74 MEN RECURVE
1 779%
2 740

Steve Robinson
Al Lizzio

COMPOUND FINGERS

60-64 MEN COMPOUND FINGERS
1 807 Dale East

65-69 MEN COMPOUND FINGERS

1 781 John Gauger
75-79 MEN COMPOUND FINGERS

1 675 Roy Bowen
COMPOUND RELEASE

65-69 WOMEN COMPOUND RELEASE
1 796* Doris Schaffer

2 693 Alice Parrish

50-54 MEN COMPOUND RELEASE

1 887 James Harden

2 863 Juan Meneses

3 851 Gregory Wilk

4 849 Thomas Jordan
777 Kurtis Galbraith

55-59 MEN COMPOUND RELEASE

1 864 Richard Hardman

2 839 Rick Dorey

3 801 Dennis Massey

4 798 Nicholas Fargnoli

60-64 MEN COMPOUND RELEASE

1 854-22 John Perdue
2 854-11 Jay Siegel
3 818 Guy Woodward

65-69 MEN COMPOUND RELEASE

1 868 Ken Jones

2 852 Dee Steinheiser

3 851 John Lackey

4 848 Jim Brown
843 Harold Hall
840 Blair Peterson
822 Oscar Westhrook
809 Donald Driscoll
797 Richard Sharp
758 Richard Cameron

12

West Palm Beach

The Villages
The Villages

Ohio
New York

Tallahassee

Lady Lake

Sarasota

The Villages
Sarasota

Davie

Miami Gardens
Palm Coast
Melbourne
Canada

Lakeland
Palm Springs
Panama City
Fort Myers

Alturas
Pembroke Pines
Sebring

Pembroke Pines
The Villages
Bokeelia

Palm Coast
Miramar

The Villages
Youngstown
The Villages
Pierson
Sarasota




708 Kevin Murphy Winter Haven
70-74 MEN COMPOUND RELEASE
1 845 Ken Woolley The Villages
2 844 Myers Parrish Sarasota
3 826 Ronald Fulmer Bradenton
4 803 Roger Niederhoff Sun City Center
768 Thomas Hart The Villages
75-79 MEN COMPOUND RELEASE
1 839 Richard Sokoloski Sebring
2 835 Ralph Galatz Fort Myers
3 774 Jerald Anderson Sun City Center
4 732 Edmund Alsop Fort Myers
647 William Humes Sun City Center
80-84 MEN COMPOUND RELEASE
1 802 Jack Cason St Petersburg
90-94 MEN COMPOUND RELEASE
1 772* John Horwarth The Villages

" Rohin
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2015 Louisville National Indoors

Winners from Florida
Champion — MS M BHFS — LeRoy Peters 281-20, 283-21 = 564-41
Champion - YA F FSLR — Meghan Collins 296-35, 295-27 = 591-62
Champion - YA F BB — Sara Couch 207-4, 221-5 = 428-9
2nd - Y M FSLR - Tyler Levanduski 286-13, 277-13 = 563-26
2nd — S M BHFSL - Oliver Austin 272-8, 280-18 = 552-26
3rd —SS M FSL - Dale East 284-16, 283-20 = 567-36

3rd — SMBB - Timothy White 269-11 280-17 = 549-28
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[PLACE STYLE

C AMLB
2 AMLB
C SMLB
2 SMLB
C SSMLB
C MS M LB
2 MS M LB
C A M Trad
2 A M Trad

C S M Trad

2015 NFAA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP

17-18 January - Ft Lauderdale, Florida

NAME

Lee Wilkins
Dana Chatoo

Michael D'Ambrosia
Alberto Bartlett

Rich Danza

Bill Bean
Bob Wartenberg

Richard Wong
William Cum

Armando Acosta

STATE

Florida
Florida

Florida
Florida

Florida

Michigan
Florida

Florida
Florida

Florida

17

30
TGT

197
177

149
172

147

148
139

205
161

155

30
TGT

205
136

198
154

155

162
164

191
157

202

PRO
® TOTAL $

402
313

347
326

302

310
303

396
318

357




N

SS M Trad
SS M Trad
SS M Trad

Y F BB

Y M BB
Y M BB

YA M BB

S M BB

C F BHFS

C M BHFS

YA M BHFS
YA M BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
ANMPBLIES

Karl Pfeiffer
Ron Reeves
Scott Cummins

Valholly Frank

Thaddeus Cook
Victor Cook

Quinn Phillpotts

Erik Schwartz
Sydney Sullenberger
Bobby Sherman

Noah Pawlowski
Sterling Lee

Sauer Van Den Berg
Luis Travieso

Kevin Frye

Dacian Breazu

Nick Matheson
Boaiaa

Florida 192 189 381
Florida 133 146 279
Florida 115 114 229
Florida 84 85 169
Florida 55 105 160
Florida 69 90 159
Florida 100 128 228
California 118 119 237
Florida 256 241 497
Florida 123 84 207
Florida 277 275 552
Nevada 230 230 460
Florida 262 254 516
Florida 266 240 506
Florida 265 237 502
Florida 257 168 425
Florida 171 181 352
M 1 F\g 171 Q?g




S F BHFS
S F BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
MS M BHFS
A M BHFSL
S M BHFSL
YA F FSLR

A F FSLR
A F FSLR

SS M FSLR

MS M FSLR

Nancy Corbett
Jamie Lee

Bruce Corbett
Jimmy Lee
Phil Liberty
Rick Sharp
Gary Noe

Dan Matheson
Bob Jones
Eddie Chattin
Oliver Austin

Julia Francis

Jessica Duque
Alexandra Cook

Jerry Fralick

Don Planthaber

Nevada
Nevada

Nevada
Nevada
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Florida

Florida
Florida

Florida

Florida

232
179

278
244
237
250
233
155
155
171
206
162

174
119

128

162

195
199

273
267
239
251
244
158
207
159
237
166

125
148

161

169

427
378

551
511
476
501
477
313
362
330
443
328

299
267

289

331




N

N

S M FSL

SS M FSL

Y MFES

YAMES

AFFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

SMEFES
SMEFES
SMEFES
SMFS
SMFS
SMEFES

Rick DuBrueler

Dale East

Thomas Harrington

Paco Rodriguez
Michelle Stahl

Shane Bragg
Joe Loureiro
Scott Barrett
Rene' Mederos
Aaron Pankonin

Richard Mann
Mike Sasnett
Bobby Flores
Frank Ogden
Juan Meneses
Jorge Meneses

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Michigan
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Florida
Florida
South Carolina
Florida
Florida
Florida

20

251

264

254

234

233

314
290
283
253
287

295
285
201
282
214
215

235

238

257

226

233

318
263
249
266

303
291
279
272
290
222

486

502

511

460

466

632
553
532
519
287

598
576
570
554
504
437




C PS M FS Dominic Demichele Michigan 286 293 579+13 $200

2 PS M FS James Harden Florida 294 285 579+11
C SSFFS Toby Bagley Florida 234 231 465
C SSMFS Less Bagley Florida 274 278 552
2 SSMEFES Jake Pettitt Florida 273 278 551
3 SSMEFS Ken Jones Florida 265 282 547
SSMFS Harold Hall Florida 271 268 539

2015 FAA UNMARKED 3-D

17-18 January - Ft Lauderdale, Florida

30 30 PRO
IPLACE STYLE NAME STATE TGT TGT ® TOTAL $
C YFLB Valholly Frank Florida 84 85 169
C AMLB Lee Wilkins Florida 197 205 402
2 AMLB Dana Chatoo Florida 177 136 313
C SMLB Michael D'Ambrosia Florida 149 198 347
2 SMLB Alberto Bartlett Florida 172 154 326

C SSMLB Rich Danza Florida 147 155 302




N

MS M LB

A M Trad
A M Trad

S M Trad

SS M Trad
SS M Trad
SS M Trad

Y M BB
Y M BB

YA M BB

C F BHFS

C M BHFS

YA M BHFS

A M BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS

Bob Wartenberg

Richard Wong
William Cum

Armando Acosta
Karl Pfeiffer
Ron Reeves

Scott Cummins

Thaddeus Cook
Victor Cook

Quinn Phillpotts
Sydney Sullenberger
Bobby Sherman
Noah Pawlowski
Sauer Van Den Berg

Luis Travieso
Kevin Frye

Florida

Florida
Florida

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Florida
Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida
Florida

139

205
161

155
192
133
115

55
69

100

256

123

277

262

266
265

164

191
157

202
189
146
114

105
90

128

241

84

275

254

240
237

303

396
318

357
381
279
229

160
159

228

497

207

552

516

506
502




A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
S M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
MS M BHFS
A M BHFSL
S M BHFSL
YA F Oly

AF Oly
AF Oly

SS M Oly

MS M Oly

Dacian Breazu
Nick Matheson
Bryan Terry
Phil Liberty
Rick Sharp
Gary Noe

Dan Matheson
Bob Jones
Eddie Chattin
Oliver Austin

Julia Francis

Jessica Duque
Alexandra Cook

Jerry Fralick

Don Planthaber

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Florida

Florida
Florida

Florida

Florida

257
171
158
237
250
233
155
155
171
206
162

174
119

128

162

168
181
171
239
251
244
158
207
159
237
166

125
148

161

169

425
352
329
476
501
477
313
362
330
443
328

299
267

289

331




N

S MFSL
SS M FSL
Y MFS
YAMES
AFFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMEFES
SMEFES
PS M FS

SSFFS

Rick DuBrueler

Dale East

Thomas Harrington

Paco Rodriguez
Michelle Stahl

Joe Loureiro
Scott Barrett
Rene' Mederos
Aaron Pankonin

Richard Mann
Mike Sasnett
Frank Ogden
Juan Meneses
Jorge Meneses

James Harden

Toby Bagley

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Florida

251
264
254
234
233
290
283
253
287
295
285
282
214
215
294

234

235

238

257

226

233

263

249
266

303
291
272
290
222

285

231

486
502
511
460
466
553
532
519
287
598
576
554
504
437
579+11

465




C SSMFS
2 SSMFS
3 SSMFS

SSMFS

IPLACE STYLE

C AMLB
2 AMLB
C VMLB
2 VMLB
C A MBHR
2 A M BHR
3 A M BHR
C V M BHR
2 V M BHR
3 V M BHR

V M BHR

Less Bagley

Jake Pettitt
Ken Jones
Harold Hall

NAME

Dana Chatoo
Steven Miller

Herb Metz
Don Sweeney

Richard Wong
Tim Gross
William Cum

Gary Lashley
Gary Rollins
Alberto Bartlett
Karl Pfeiffer

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

2014 NORTH AMERICAN FIELD ARCHERY CHAMPIONSHIP
12,13, 14 December - Everglades Archers - Fla USA

STATE/COUNTRY

Florida
California

Florida

Washington

Florida
Florida
Florida

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Field ® Animal

278
193

249
146

272
279
113

378
357
334
347

274
273
265
271

278
278
282
268

434
228

392
308

394
404
334

404
440
392
392

552
551
547
539

Hunter

280
236

232
165

298
261
136

383
339
377
350

® TOTAL

992
657

873
619

964
944
583

1165
1136
1103
1089

PRO $




V M BHR
V M BHR
V M BHR
V M BHR
V M BHR
V M BHR
V M BHR
A F BBR
V F BBR
V M BBR
AFBL

V F BL

A MBL

V M BL
V M BL

JFBU

Armando Acosta
Don Denight
Ronald Reeves
Stan Mintz

Bill Byrnes

Tom Mathes
Jim Wilson
Allison Miller
Joan Peterson

Bill Bean
Sandy Pettitt
Lana Lynde
Oliver Austin

Frank Smith
David Reiss

Leanne Nelson

Florida
New Jersey
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
California
Florida
Michigan
Florida
North Dakota
Florida

Kentucky
New York

Florida

26

277
197
198
166
164
102
284
182
231
368
426
427

476
453

115

372
272
308
272
224
334
102
436
252
370
428
470
490

538
532

134

143
249
170
148
195

294

200

286

297

429

446

468
460

117

792
718
676
586
583
334
204
1014
634
887
1093
1325
1363

1482
1445

366




AMBU
AMBU

V MBU
V MBU
vV M BU

CFFSR

AF FSR
AF FSR
AF FSR
AF FSR

V F FSR

AMFSR
AMFSR

V M FSR
V M FSR
V MFSR
V MFSR
V MFSR

Josh Larsen
Ted Guevara

Bob St Jean
Mike Birkeland
LeRoy Peters

Bella Banuchi

Jennifer Samsel
Alexandria Cook
Jessica Duque
Lauren Banuchi

Lynn Walter

Jim Faria
Robert Banuchi

Steve Robinson
Al Lizzio

Don Planthaber
Larry Michael
David Brandfass

Florida
Florida

Florida
Montana
Florida

Florida

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Colorado

New York
Florida

Ohio
New York
Florida
Florida
Florida

500
488

486
462
456

308

397
337
208
210

394

336
216

462
428
385
391
352

550
474

554
510
524

400

378
434
358
336

512

486
250

536
476
482
438
494

525
462

491
483
457

230

364
329
244
224

361

320
255

463
417
383
382

1575
1424

1531
1455
1437

938

1139
1100
810
770

1267

1142
721

1461
1321
1250
1211
846




AMFSC

V MFSC

CMFU

JFFU
JFFU

JMFU

JMFU

AFFU
AFFU

AMFU
AMFU
AMFU
AMFU
AMFU
AMFU
AMFU
AMFU

Dave Hryn

Dennis Wallace

Joshua
Jacobowitz

Alexis Feder
Nikita Thomas

Eric Jacobowitz
Thomas
McGowan

Diane Watson
Joyce Haniman

Chris Deston
John Bowersox
Scott Eurich
Blake Haniman
Angel Ramirez
Leo Gonzalez
Juan Meneses
Angel Rodriguez

New York

Maryland

Florida

Florida
Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida
Florida

Connecticut
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Connecticut
Florida
Florida

491

480

493

425
319

506

389

529
493

540
542
537
540
536
527
524
524

552

552

514

500
454

560

440

558
538

560
560
560
560
558
556
558
552

510

483

494

456
383

518

410

527
477

545
540
543
530
534
533
524
515

1553

1515

1501

1381
1156

1584

1239

1614
1508

1645
1642
1640
1630
1628
1616
1606
1591




N

AMFU
AMFU
AMFU
AMFU

P MFU
P MFU
PMFU

VFFU
VFFU
VFFU

V MFU
V MFU
VMFU
VMFU
VMFU
VMFU
V MFU
V MFU
V MFU

VMFU
VMFU

Joe Loureiro
Alian Perez
Rene' Mederos
Kurtis Galbraith

James Harden
James Cox
Ron West

Becky Pearson
Susan Galatz

Toby Bagley

Jay Bradway

David Townsend

Ken Jones
Frank Pearson
Jim Brown
Jake Pettitt
Leon Sepuka
Ralph Galatz
Harold Hall
Jay Siegel

Les Bagley

Florida
Florida
Florida
Canada

Florida
Texas
Maryland

Arizona
Florida
Florida

New Jersey
New York
Florida
Arizona
Florida
Florida
Massachusetts
Florida
Florida

Florida
Florida

496
490
501
482

538
515
525

525
387
122

545
535
531
528
522
518
511
491
485

490
498

554
538
548
552

560
560
558

556
462
554

560
560
560
554
558
556
556
554
544

544
554

507
515
487
500

548
537
511

529
409

543
535
533
527
523
516
502
507
507

500
480

1557
1543
1537
1534

1646
1612
1594

1610
1258
676

1648
1630
1624
1609
1603
1590
1569
1542
1536

1534
1532

$300




V MFU Robert Specht Maryland 491 550 475 1516

VMFU Hank Farro Florida 491 528 491 1510
V MFU Steve Kendrick England 484 530 503 1517
VMFU Ben Brown Florida 486 528 489 1503
V MFU Haywood Nichols Maryland 476 538 474 1488
V MFU Guy Woodward Florida 474 528 485 1487
VMFU Kaare Haugland Florida 460 528 483 1471
VMFU Manuel Perez Florida 430 518 474 1422
VMFU Bob Deston Connecticut 448 476 456 1380
VMFU David Ireland Florida 552 552

'ELOPMEN




As of 3/8/2015
2015 SOUTHEAST SECTIONAL INDOOR
TIME 1 TIME 2 TOTAL
PLACE STYLE NAME State SCORE X ® SCORE X ® SCORE X ® SITE
C CFFS Vanessa Perez FL 291 23 8 292 28 18 583 51 26 Newberry
C CMFS Culli Cain NC 288 20 15 298 34 23 586 54 38 Htrs Sply
C YFFS Hala Skelton FL 300 42 24 300 46 22 600 88 46 Newberry
2 YFFS Anna Scarbrough GA 300 50 O 298 42 0 598 92 0 Augusta
3 Y FFS Grayson Bradley GA 296 36 14 299 43 17 595 79 31 Augusta
YFFS Brett Brown TN 297 30 14 293 37 14 590 67 28 Augusta
YFFS Mary Hunter Hite NC 288 24 11 297 28 11 585 52 22 Htrs Sply
YFFS Sarah Jerrett NC 290 28 290 23 9 580 51 9 Boss Arch
YFFS Maya Heath NC 285 21 287 25 572 46 Boss Arch
YFFS Shelby Rohrbaugh GA 274 15 0 280 21 12 554 36 12 Augusta
YFFS Mckenzie Smith GA 278 13 5 267 10 3 545 23 8 Augusta
C Y MFS Matthew Weinstein GA 300 56 40 300 59 41 600 115 81 Augusta
2 Y MFS Daniel O'Connor GA 300 52 30 300 56 35 600 108 65 Newberry
3 Y MFS Alan Holtsinger GA 299 46 25 300 42 13 599 88 38 Augusta
Y MES Preston Crawford GA 295 33 0 292 32 14 587 65 14 Augusta
Y MFES Beau Bradley GA 277 22 7 277 19 7 554 41 14 Augusta




32

Y ™Mo Louis Epperson AL 273 1 3 265 8 2 530 20 5 Talanassee
Y MFS Luke Brown TN 252 7 3 258 9 3 510 16 6 Augusta
Y MFS Trevor Carpenter AL 209 3 1 205 4 0 414 7 1 Tallahassee
Cc YAFFS Hannah Hardin GA 299 49 29 300 53 26 599 102 55 Augusta
2 YAFFS Sydney Grant GA 300 42 25 299 43 23 599 85 48 Augusta
3 YAFFS Jamilee Moore NC 300 47 298 44 24 598 91 24 Boss Arch
YAFFS Jessica Cliett GA 295 47 27 299 4 21 594 91 48 Augusta
YAFFS Elizabeth Hofstetter NC 288 20 10 290 22 9 578 42 19 Htrs Sply
Cc YAMFES Josh Isenhoff KY 300 56 12 300 55 37 600 111 49 Kentucky
2 YAMFES Samel Smith GA 300 56 38 300 54 32 600 110 70 Augusta
3 YAMFES Blake Ragon GA 300 53 31 300 53 38 600 106 69 Augusta
YAMEFS Paco Rodriguez FL 300 56 33 300 50 32 600 106 65 Miami Spgs
YAMEFS Carson Sapp GA 300 55 30 299 57 34 599 112 64 Tallahassee
YAMES Curtis Broadnax GA 299 49 27 300 50 22 599 99 49 Augusta
YAMFES Gavin Huff GA 299 44 15 299 46 26 598 90 41 Augusta
YAMFES Jimmy McQuady KY 298 46 15 300 42 23 598 88 38 Kentucky
YAMFES Thadrick Heaney GA 299 41 26 298 43 24 597 84 50 Augusta
YAMFES Jebediah Cliett GA 295 31 14 299 50 30 594 81 44 Augusta
YAMFS Zachary Hahn GA 294 25 15 299 31 16 593 56 31 Augusta
YAMFS Eli Hughes NC 294 40 9 282 33 19 576 73 28 Htrs Sply
YAMES Bryan Skelton GA 285 19 O 291 32 0 576 51 0 Augusta
YAMES Shawn Graham FL 261 19 286 13 5 547 32 5 Titusville
YAMES Trapper Manning GA 285 28 11 257 8 6 542 36 17 Augusta




w N O

N O

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

AMFS
ANMES

Cheryl Keith KY 300 49 25 300 50 26 600 99 51 Kentucky
Erica Faulkner TN 300 43 30 300 50 19 600 93 49 Augusta
Lesley Winker NC 298 41 20 298 47 26 596 88 46 Htrs Sply
Harley Kitching GA 296 28 15 297 37 13 593 65 28 Augusta
Claire Estrada GA 293 42 22 298 41 12 591 83 34 Augusta
Tina Tasso GA 295 42 12 296 39 13 591 81 25 Augusta
Angilica Ramirez FL 285 44 21 300 53 31 585 97 52 Titusville
Rhonda Shaner GA 292 46 23 288 42 19 580 88 42 Augusta
Shannon Zanone GA 282 8 4 270 17 4 552 25 8 Augusta
Sarah Dailey GA 271 17 6 278 15 9 549 32 15 Augusta
Hayley Beasley GA 276 18 3 263 7 4 539 15 7 Augusta
Andrew Lee KY 300 59 20 300 60 53 600 119 73 Kentucky
Zach Myers FL 300 58 41 300 58 39 600 116 80 Titusville
Steve Smith KY 300 56 34 300 55 32 600 111 66 Kentucky
Jeremy Harbin KY 300 57 34 300 54 30 600 111 64 Kentucky
John Hempen KY 300 56 34 300 54 35 600 110 69 Kentucky
Aaron Groce GA 300 54 31 300 56 30 600 110 61 Augusta
Crey Shive KY 300 57 42 300 49 32 600 106 74 Kentucky
John Winker NC 300 55 36 300 49 37 600 104 73 Htrs Sply
Gerald Kendall KY 300 54 36 299 55 28 599 109 64 Kentucky
Scott Eurich FL 300 54 25 299 53 29 599 107 54 Miami Spgs
Jackie Norris NC 299 42 11 299 47 21 598 89 32 Htrs Sply
Stephan Lolmaugh GA 299 37 21 298 42 17 597 79 38 Augusta
Chris Moore NC 299 45 21 298 31 16 597 76 37 Htrs Sply
PWbmnr H ’)ﬂ 40 12 ’)% ’ﬂ\ 10 97 70 29 Ta ahassﬂﬂ




AMES JUstin Mooney RY 208 46 10 208 4L 24 5% 87 43 Rentucky

Ft21 AMFS Justin Rogers NC 295 55 29 300 57 36 595 112 65 Htrs Sply

Ft22 AMFS Josh Naylor KY 299 46 26 296 40 18 595 86 44 Kentucky

Ft23 AMFS Brian Barnett NC 297 34 16 298 38 15 595 72 31 Htrs Sply

AMFS Jordan Pelkey KY 298 35 15 296 36 18 594 71 33 Kentucky

AMES Jerry Hoppe KY 297 36 297 25 594 61 17 Kentucky

AMFS Rob Keyes NC 295 50 22 298 45 21 593 95 43 Htrs Sply

AMES James Weeks GA 298 52 22 295 43 19 593 95 41 Augusta

AMFS Dan Moorehead KY 295 29 12 298 38 19 593 67 31 Kentucky

AMFS Jeb Thomas NC 297 34 12 295 27 13 592 61 25 Htrs Sply

AMFS Jeremy Burton GA 296 35 16 294 34 19 590 69 35 Augusta

AMFS Chri Hite NC 297 31 13 292 31 12 589 62 25 Htrs Sply
AMFS Shaun Carpenter AL 290 30 11 297 30 11 587 60 22 Tallahassee

AMFS Joseph Drew Triplett GA 295 31 22 291 27 12 586 58 34 Augusta

AMFS Todd Moesch NC 285 19 9 282 19 8 567 38 17 Htrs Sply

Cc PFFS Angela Knight SC 293 35 14 296 33 17 589 68 31 Augusta

Cc PMFS James Malone KY 300 59 300 57 600 116 92 Kentucky

2 PMFS Donnie Thacker KY 300 58 46 300 57 40 600 115 86 Kentucky
3 PMFS Mike Stone AL 300 53 37 299 48 30 599 101 67 Tallahassee
C SPMFS James Harden FL 300 57 28 295 57 31 595 114 59 Miami Spgs

Cc SFFS Tracey Morphew KY 299 40 2 300 44 17 599 84 19 Kentucky

34
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SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SSFFS
SSFFS
SSFFS
SSFFS

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

David Keith
Jamie Wilbanks
Kenny Morphew
Terry Etts

Greg Wilk

David Burkett
Alan Rodgers
Michael DelLauder

Betty Dollar
Doris Schaffer
Brenda Mosser
Linda Huff

Tom Rhodes
Tony Montgomery
Blair Peterson
Richard Kilbride
Ken Jones

Patrick Eischen
Jay Siegel

Phil Graves

Guy Woodward

KY
SC
KY
FL
FL
FL
FL
GA

FL
FL
KY
GA

KY
KY
FL
FL
FL
GA
FL
FL
FL

300
300
299
299
299
273
278
290

296
287
290
278

300
299
299
298
295
295
286
289
267

35

56
49
53
49
37
19
23
31

29
26
25
19

55
45
48
46
34
28
16
24
15

43
27

22
17

17
12
10
11

27
15
21
19
22

12

300
300
300
298
296
293
273

297
293
290
281

300
300
299
297
294
293
291
280
290

59
51
50
48
36
30
14

35
27
24
37

54
49
42
44
35
37
23
24
16

45
22
27
22
19
10

21
17
10
19

31
26
25
22
16
14
12
11
14

600
600
599
597
595
566
551
290

593
580
580
559

600
599
598
595
589
588
577
567
557

115
100
103
97
73
49
37
31

64
53
49
56

109
94
90
90
69
65
39
48
31

88
49
36
44
38
19
14

[ee]

38
29
20
30

58
41
46
41
38
22
24
18
17

Kentucky
Augusta
Kentucky
Newberry
Titusville
Tallahassee
Newberry
Tallahassee

Titusville
Newberry
Kentucky
Augusta

Kentucky
Kentucky
Newberry
Tallahassee
Miami Spgs
Augusta
Miami Spgs
Titusville
Miami Spgs
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MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C FBHFS
C FBHFS
C FBHFS
C FBHFS

C M BHFS
C M BHFS
C M BHFS

Y F BHFS

Y M BHFS
Y M BHFS
Y M BHFS
Y M BHFS

YA F BHFS
YA F BHFS

James Maze
Kevin Bergenroth
Wally Krull

Ben Brown

Ava Heath
Hailey Basinger
Katelyn Steel
Reese Tripp
Gabriella Colbert
Justine Moesch
Kaytlyn Trent

Jeremiah Foster
Antonio Alonso
Matias Zedan

Sarah Moorehead
Brady Hempen

Alex Noble
Aaron Byce

Matthew Hammond

Haley Carpenter
Hannah Carpenter

KY
FL
FL
FL

NC
NC
FL
NC
FL
NC
NC

KY
NC
FL

KY

KY
NC
GA
GA

AL
AL

299
296
294
287

292
286
254
249
256
209
188

300
298
236

281

297
281
247
102

242
219

42
33
26
21

11

40
15
11

24
15
14

[ SN N

26

10

20

300
296
296
293

291
274
258
263
251
231
225

300
300
211

280

292
287
227
203

233
215

35
31
33
33

29
25
15
13

55

48

29

36
28

17
22
16

19

11
10

599
592
590
580

583
560
512
512
507
440
413

600
598
447

561

589
568
474
205

475
434

77
64
59
54

53
48
29
21
14

114
89
12

40

76

43
17

10

33
32
36
24

29

31
18

Kentucky

Newberry

Newberry
Miami Spgs

Boss Arch
Boss Arch
Miami Spgs
Htrs Sply
Newberry
Htrs Sply
Htrs Sply

Kentucky
Htrs Sply
Miami Spgs

Kentucky

Kentucky
Htrs Sply
Augusta
Augusta

Tallahassee
Tallahassee
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A F BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS

SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS

MS M BHFS

A F BHFSL
A F BHFSL

A M BHFSL

Samantha Stewart

Jim Pruitte

Joel Tate
James Vandiver
Caleb Shealy
Matt Cain
Dustin Jackson
Earl Day

Randy Manning
Evan James

Larry Painter
Rick Dorey

Edward Steel
Carl Blevins

LeRoy Peters

Kitty Stewart
Sandy Pettitt

Oliver Austin

SC

GA
NC
KY
GA
NC
GA
KY
GA
GA

GA
FL

FL
FL

FL

SC
FL

FL

289

300
300
300
298
294
289
288
283
248

298
294

281
288

283

287
240

270

37

23

48
51
52
34
28
35
27
24

46

46

27
21

22

22

11

27

33

29

13

14

13

17

284

300
299
299
297
293
296
286
284
245

292
293

299
291

284

283
255

268

19

53
53
43
25
26
30
23
32
11

40
32

35
21

25

16

24
32
18
10
14
12

14

19

14

573

600
599
599
595
587
585
574
567
493

590
587

580
579

567

570
495

538

42

101
104
95
59
54
65
50
56
20

86
84

62
42

47

38
13

17

20

51
65
47
23
23
26
14
27

36

16

21

15

(o))

Augusta

Augusta
Htrs Sply
Kentucky
Augusta
Htrs Sply
Augusta
Kentucky
Augusta
Augusta

Augusta
Miami Spgs

Miami Spgs
Newberry

Newberry

Augusta
Newberry

Tallahassee
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S M BHFSL

SS M BHFSL
SS M BHFSL

CFFSL
CFFSL

Y M FSL

A MFSL

S MFSL

SS M FSL

SS M FSL

SSMFSL

MS M FSL

CFFSLR
CFFSLR

CMFSLR
C M FSLR

Oliver Austin

Frank Mosser
Frank Smith

Alexia Graves
Carolyn Willard

Josef James Scarboro
Tony Foster

Glynn Thompson
Charles May

Dale East

Bill Millican

Terry Wilson

Sasha Kempster
Claire Barnett

Braden Lewis
Dylan Groth

FL

KY
KY

GA
GA

GA

KY

GA

KY

FL

GA

FL

NC
NC

GA
FL

278

288
283

269
226

208

300

279

296

282

268

268

288
248

223
171

16

26
21

12

56

16

29
19

25

12
10

39

15
10

18

271

284
287

252
196

254

300

276

300

284

274

278

291
218

234
136

14

21
24

13

13

52

19

40

20

18

14

25

33

22
14

14

549

572
570

521
422

462

600

555

596

566

542

546

579
466

457
307

30

47
45

25

20

108

35

69

39

26

22

50
12

10

12

20
20

72

13

32

24

10

32

Tallahassee

Kentucky
Kentucky

Augusta
Augusta

Augusta
Kentucky
Augusta
Kentucky
Tallahassee
Augusta

Newberry

Htrs Sply
Htrs Sply

Augusta
Miami Spgs
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Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y F FSLR
Y F FSLR
Y F FSLR
Y F FSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y F FSLR

Y MFSLR
Y MFSLR
Y MFSLR
Y MFSLR
Y MFSLR
Y MFSLR
Y MFSLR
Y MFSLR
Y MFSLR
Y MFSLR

YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR

Sophia McDuffe
Claire Ulibarri
Sophie Shepherd
Getsemani Perez
Dahja Wright
Emma Harris
Whitnee Moesch
Isabella Banuchi
Lilly Wallace
Aurora Pool

Leah Mills

Alex Gilliam
Caleb Walton
Tyler Levanduski
Tom Viles
Andrew McBride
Victor Cook
Edwin Reyes
Thaddeus Cook
Daniel Stincer
Andrew Dantzler

Meghan Collins
Julia Francis
Alex Zuleta Visser

KY
FL
FL
FL
GA
FL
NC
FL
NC
GA
GA

GA
GA
FL
NC
FL
FL
FL
FL
GA
GA

FL
FL
FL

259
248
242
239
228
245
167
115
73
69
50

288
273
279
210
159
168
165
138
197
91

201
273
270

30
12
11

10

N O W -

10

16

266
251
250
249
248
217
170
155
76
49
58

286
288
273
186
203
186
150
108

293
285
266

W U1 o W NN

29
16
11

N W oo L, N A~ O

14
13

19
11

525
499
492
488
476
462
337
270
149
118
108

574
561
552
396
362
354
315
241
197
91

584
558
536

21
21
10

16

14
13
18

35
16
10

Kentucky
Newberry
Newberry
Newberry
Augusta
Newberry
Htrs Sply
Miami Spgs
Htrs Sply
Augusta
Augusta

Augusta
Augusta
Newberry
Htrs Sply
Miami Spgs
Miami Spgs
Miami Spgs
Miami Spgs
Augusta
Augusta

Newberry
Newberry
Titusville
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YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR

YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR

A F FSLR
A F FSLR
A F FSLR

Heater Bantheis
Anna Lane
Lauren Mendoza
Claire Tucker
Dawn Carvajal
Samantha Basso
Destiny Craig
Jaci Lane
Lindsay Zamminer
Sara Rish
Abigail Leavitt
Savannah Sweat

Ryan Oliver

Kevin Paproski

Logan Newberry
Jonathan Garner
Anthony Dukes
Alexandr Glushelienko
Gideon Giclori

Nathan Frank

Joshua Brown

Aubrey Webster
Allison Eaton
Kora Addington

GA
GA
FL
FL
GA
GA
FL
GA
NC
GA
FL
GA

FL
GA
FL
GA
GA
FL
FL
FL
GA

FL
NC
GA

232
174
162
147
151
139
157
154
110
89
80
37

292
274
268
258
248
216
97
118
45

282
282
264

P NP A NN P W

A O W O ©

10

228
193
179
192
185
160
134
132
136
68
66
54

290
269
274
261
257
194
150
122
52

282
278
268

N RPN R A®R RPN

460
367
341
339
336
299
201
286
246
157
146
91

582
543
542
519
505
410
247
240
97

564
560
532

=
o

P NN B DN OO OO WN

16
19
13

Augusta
Augusta
Miami Spgs
Titusville
Augusta
Augusta
Titusville
Augusta
Htrs Sply
Augusta
Titusville
Augusta

Newberry
Augusta
Newberry
Augusta
Augusta
Titusville
Titusville
Titusville
Augusta

Newberry
Htrs Sply
Augusta
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AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR

AMFSLR
AMFSLR
AMFSLR
AMFSLR
AMFSLR
AMFSLR
AMFSLR
AMFSLR
AMFSLR

P F FSLR

P M FSLR

S FFSLR

S MFSLR

Jenn Samsel
Helen Claudio
Alicia Scott
Lauren Banuchi
Amye Francis
Alexandra Cook
Jenni Kuzma

Shane Parker
Chris Francis
T J Rodriguez
Kaleb Drow
Bill Kelly
Brett Adams
Ramon Reyes
Rob Banuchi
Peter Lis

Lee Ford

Curtis Balusek

Theresa Wietstruk

John Hall

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
GA

NC
FL
FL
GA
FL
NC
FL
FL
FL

GA

GA

GA

FL

264
264
216
236
239
240
155

295
285
280
284
278
258
227
225
229

273

259

219

272

38
25
16
16
18
12

17

11

15

16
19
12
10

12

11

260
259
265
240
231
225
157

300
289
290
278
276
260
232
233
210

281

274

213

257

11

49
18
22
27
26
15

16

17

32
12
15
14
15
11

12

524
523
481
476
470
465
312

595
574
570
562
554
518
459
458
439

554

533

432

529

23
20
11
10
19
11

87
43
38
43
44
27

15

33

28

22

10

48
31
27
24
21
17

24

16

Miami Spgs
Newberry
Miami Spgs
Miami Spgs
Newberry
Miami Spgs
Augusta

Htrs Spy
Newberry
Newberry
Augusta
Newberry
Boss Arch
Miami Spgs
Miami Spgs
Miami Spgs

Augusta

Augusta

Augusta

Tallahassee




S M SR Joe Epperson AL 243 5 4 281 13 524 18 12 Talahassee
3 S MFSLR John Tucker FL 260 8 4 256 9 516 17 8 Titusville
C SS M FSLR Yvion Lacasse FL 264 11 264 10 528 21 Miami Spgs
C MS M FSLR Jake Veit GA 274 18 7 268 13 542 31 14 Augusta

MS M FSLR Don Planthaber FL 251 9 251 9 Miami Spgs
Cc CFBB River Beasley GA 232 4 0 239 4 471 8 0 Augusta
2 CFBB Caitlin Willard GA 238 6 0 177 2 415 8 0 Augusta
3 CFBB Genesis Reyes GA 177 4 0 181 1 358 5 0 Augusta

CFBB Hazel Rose McCarty FL 162 1 162 1 Newberry
Cc YA F BB Sara (Brooke) Couch FL 229 2 226 8 455 14 Newberry
2 YA F BB Lyndi Whetzel GA 131 0 130 2 261 3 Augusta
C YA M BB Geoffrey Allen NC 232 3 3 248 5 480 8 4 Htrs Sply
Cc AF BB Audrey Dugle NC 192 1 171 1 373 2 Boss Arch
2 AF BB Mackenzie Schrade GA 128 1 156 1 284 2 Augusta
C A M BB Christopher Willard GA 281 18 10 280 16 561 34 14 Augusta
2 A M BB Bret Blanchfield FL 99 1 1 73 172 1 1 Titusville
C SFBB Joan Peterson FL 170 0 0 177 2 347 2 Miami Spgs
Cc SMBB Tim White FL 283 17 9 276 14 559 31 14 Titusville




SS M BB

MS F BB

AF Trad

A M Trad
A M Trad

A M Trad

S F Trad

S M Trad

SS M Trad

MS M Trad

AMLB

Roger Horton

Janne Turner Horton

Holly Richards

Richard Wong
Tony Leon

Christopher Oberste

Laure Rheingold

John Bunch

Karl Pfeiffer

Gary Lashley

Wade Allen

GA

GA

GA

FL
FL

GA

FL

FL

FL

FL

NC

223

141

87

245
218

149

144

167

252

232

173

43

10

211

119

67

212
225

176

127

173

247

245

175

434

260

154

457
445

325

271

340

499

477

347

10

18

Augusta

Augusta

Augusta

Miami Spgs

Miami Spgs

Augusta

Miami Spgs

Newberry

Miami Spgs

Miami Spgs

Htrs Sply




IPLACE

Guest

NAA
STYLE

BOFFS
BOFFS

BOMFS
BOMFS

CUMEFS

CAFFS
CAFFS

CAMFS
CAMFS
CAMFS
CAMFS
CAMFS

2015 FAA/NAA INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

NAME

Vanessa Perez
Mallory Hendrickson

Evan Cook
Joshua Jacobowitz

Logan Frick

Hala Skelton
Kristen Meneses

Ryan Oliver
Paco Rodriguez
Carson Sapp
Matt Feder
Shawn Graham

44

CLUB

Bullseye Bndts
Downtown

Spot On
Gold Coast

Geneva

Wallaby
Everglades

Newberry

Ft Lauderdale
Georgia

Gold Coast
Geneva

TIME 1

SCORE SCORE

485
399

522
444

445

551
400

583
578
566
504
479

TIME 2

483
417

509
436

460

554

577
574
573
504
486

TOTAL

SCORE

968
816

1031
880

905

1105
400

1160
1152
1139
1008
965




N

1Ft2
2Ft2
3Ft2

N

1Ft2
2Ft2
3Ft2

JFFS
JFFS

JMFS
JMFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

50 M FS
50 M FS
50 M FS
50 M FS
50 M FS
50 M FS
50 M FS
50 M FS
50 M FS

Angelica Ramirez
Alexis Feder

Eric Jacobowitz
Lee Johnson

Zachary Myers
Angel Rodriguez
Angel Ramirez
Scott Barrett
Charles Blackmar
Alian Perez
Kristian Santos
Vins Grimm
Stephen Arrington
Alfonso Donate

Johnnie Cooper
Scott Eurich
Charlie Wilder
Richard Mann
James Harden
Mike Sasnett
Terry Etts

Juan Meneses
David Burkett

Newberry
Gold Coast

Gold Coast
(Havana)

(Seffner)
Brevard
Brevard
Tampa Bay
Jacksonville
Miami Springs
Indian River
Gator
Tri-State
Miami Archery

Brevard

Gold Coast
Gator
Tallahassee
Gold Coast
Tallahassee
(Candler)

Ft Lauderdale
Tallahassee

565
512

564
556

582
577
572
565
560
551
525
559
547
498

571
572
569
567
567
565
555
543
550

571
515

554
559

583
577
578
564
551
555
533

573
571
573
568
566
557
565
560
549

1136
1027

1118
1115

1165
1154
1150
1129
1111
1106
1058
559
547
498

1144
1143
1142
1135
1133
1122
1120
1103
1099




BOM IS Jorge Meneses Everglades 494 484 o780
C 60 M FS Richard Kilbride Gator 548 546 1094
C 70 M FS Kevin Bergenroth Gator 553 556 1109
2 70 MFS Ken Jones Gold Coast 548 550 1098
3 70 MFS Manuel Peez Miami Archery 527 514 1041
C 50 F FSL Sandy Pettitt Aripeka 441 448 889
C 60 F FSL Cathy Cook Xterminators 522 490 1012
C 60 M FSL Rick DuBrueler Lee County 545 546 1091
2 60 M FSL Dale East Tallahassee 528 524 1052
C 70 M FSL Gene Goldacker Gator 515 540 1055
C BO M Oly  Dylan Groth Gold Coast 78 81 159
C CU F Oly Sophie Shepherd Bullseye Bndts 499 508 1007
2 CU F Oly Getsemani Perez Bullseye Bndts 465 466 931
3 CUF Oly Kiera Grover Newberry 472 443 915
CUF Oly Joella Pitts Geneva 324 332 656
Downtown
CU F Oly Olivia Coogan Arch 291 311 602
CU F Oly Isabella Banuchi Gold Coast 247 307 554
CUF Oly Kayla Canney Geneva 261 190 451




N

N

1Ft2
2Ft2
3Ft2

CU M Oly
CU M Oly
CU M Oly
CU M Oly
CU M Oly

CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly
CAF Oly

CAF Oly
CAF Oly

Tyler Levanduski
Andrew McBride
Edwin Reyes
Thaddeus Cook
Joshua Canevari

Meghan Collins
Olivia Huffer

Alex Zuleta Visser
Emma Harris
Rebekah Lopez
Claire Ulibarri
Sophia Buoniconti
Kyra Gibson
Molly Ellis

Gabi Greenberg
Cora Hite

Lauren Mendoza
Alexa-Rae Wheeler
Barbara Bates
Claire Tucker
Destiny Craig

Abigail Aguilar
Abigail Leavitt

Spot On
Suncoast

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Florida Archery

Spot On
Newberry
Gold Coast
Newberry
(Clewiston)
Spot On

Lake Highland
Geneva
Newberry
Lake Highland
Geneva

Gold Coast
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Falcon Archery

Falcon Archery
Downtown
Arch

Geneva

556
314
223
221
204

573
529
514
488
491
472
444
417
421
384
336
368
305
318
288
242

182
142

536
342
334
181
49

573
503
501
473
469
479
458
472
432
403
367
283
339
319
283
293

163
140

1092
656
557
402
253

1146

1032

1015
961
960
951
902
889
853
787
703
651
644
637
571
535

345
282




N

1Ft2
2Ft2
3Ft2

N

CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly

CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly

CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly

JF Oly
JF Oly
JF Oly
JF Oly
JFOly

Logan Newberry
Wyatt Pogue
Bryan Fu

Caleg Lundeen
Christopher Meisman
Michael Canfield
Andrew Pilip

Vitor Fung

Laz Breunig

Justin Grauer

Scott Williams
Alexandr Glushelienko
Caleb Daniel

Derick Deleon
Victor Cook
Gideon Ciclori
Nathan Frank
Nicholas Salzwedel

Aubrey Webster
Julia Francis
Lauren Banuchi
Vivian Zhou
Mary Park

Tampa Bay
Newberry

Lake Highland
Downtown
Arch

Tampa Bay

Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Falcon Archery

(Port St Lucie)
Downtown
Arch

Gold Coast
Falcon Archery
Falcon Archery
Lake Highland

Sheaf
Newberry
Gold Coast
Lake Highland
Lake Highland

521
521
518

484
490
474
474
417
388
423
401
379
395

356
237
202
197
241

540
526
435
268
233

546
520
512

496
483
486
422
428
392
351
426
387
367

298
298
287
182
11

545
525
442
315
150

1067
1041
1030

980
973
960
896
845
780
774
827
766
726

654
535
489
379
252

1085
1051
877
583
383




C J M Oly Isaac Swinehart Newberry 562 553 1115

2 J M Oly Chris Francis Newberry 540 550 1090

3 J M Oly T J Rodriguez Newberry 523 529 1052

J M Oly Daniel Kitts Lake Highland 457 449 906

C A F Oly Jenn Samsel Gold Coast 538 508 1046

2 A F Oly Marisa de Armas Miami 483 496 979

3 A F Oly Alicia Scott Gold Coast 478 462 940
A F Oly Alexandra Cook Gold Coast 434 480 914

Straight

A F Oly Viviana Montanez Forward 471 404 875

C A M Oly Angel Rodriguez Brevard 555 571 1126
2 A M Oly Bill Kelly Arrowhead 559 543 1112

3 A M Oly Javier Gonzalez Miami Archery 518 518 1036
A M Oly Yoansy lzquierdo Miami 510 512 1022

A M Oly Mike Vilarino Miami 509 508 1017

A M Oly Orlando Cano Miami 523 476 999

A M Oly Craig Levanduski Spot On 499 478 977

A M Oly Sisinnio Concas Tampa Archery 465 491 956

1Ft2 A M Oly Josue Garcia Miami Archery 470 469 939
2Ft2 A M Oly Ramon Reyes Gold Coast 472 412 884
3Ft2 A M Oly Robert Banuchi Gold Coast 410 394 809
A M Oly Jonathan Vair (Coral Gables) 379 415 794

A M Oly Peter Lis Gold Coast 390 403 793

A M Oly Randy Barfield Lake Highland 338 440 778

A M Oly Angel Rodriguez Straight Fwd 377 351 727




C B0 L Oly Shelly Mascaro Evegiades 202 257 Bo1
C 50 M Oly John Hall Tri-State 526 538 1064
2 50 M Oly John Tucker Falcon Archery 488 442 930
3 50 M Oly Mike Lozano Tampa Bay 367 385 752
C 60 M Oly Jeff Wiseman The Villages 521 520 1041
2 60 M Oly Yvion Lacasse Gold Coast 513 492 1005
3 60 M Oly Phil Graves Geneva 412 358 770
C 70 M Oly Scott Marzano Indian River 463 462 925
2 70 M Oly Don Planthaber Ft Lauderdale 439 396 835
C CU F BB Ciara Stockton Dowtown Arch 377 337 714
C AFBB Daishana Thomas Miami Springs 396 403 799
C A M BB Tony Leon Miami Springs 422 443 865
2 A M BB Richard Wong Ft Lauderdale 450 415 865
3 A M BB Todd Marion Miami Springs 372 419 791
A M BB Fabian Perez-Crespo Miami Springs 320 346 666
A M BB Bret Blanchfield Geneva 198 140
C 50 F BB Laure Rheingold Gold Coast 235 268 503
C 60 F BB Joan Peterson Lee County 324 357 681




C G0 M BB Aberto partet Everglades 443 231 !
C 70 M BB Karl Pfeiffer Ft Lauderdale 404 450 854

60 M LB Nestor Drogo Ft Lauderdale 378 357 735

2015 FAA/NFAA INDOOR RESULTS

TIME 1 TIME 2 TOTAL

IPLACE STYLE NAME CLUB SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X
C PW F FS Kaelyn Murrill Xterminators 258 6 266 10 524 16
C CFFS Vanessa Perez Bullseye Bndts 291 23 292 28 583 51
2 CFFS Paige Murrill Xterminators 293 25 285 22 578 49
3 CFFS Rosemary Ubeda Miami Springs 270 10 288 21 558 31
CFFS Mary Jacquelyn Brown Xterminators 274 8 267 14 541 22
54

CMFS Dalton Brown Xterminators 290 30 295 24 585
2 CMFS Joshua Jacobowitz Gold Coast 286 17 294 27 579 44
Y FFS Hala Skelton Wallaby 300 42 300 46 600 88
2 YFFS Nikita Thomas Gold Coast 238 5 224 3 462 8

Guest-- YMFS Daniel O'Connor Wallaby 300 42 300 56 600 108
I C Y MFS Lane Clanton Ft Lauderdale 295 41 299 46 594 87




2 Y ™Mo Matthew reder Gold Coast 262 12 262 10 524 22
3 Y MFS Thomas McGowan Gold Coast 258 15 260 10 518 25
Y MFS Logan Frick Geneva 245 246 7 491 7
C YAFFS Meagan Petitt Tampa Bay 299 41 298 48 597 89
2 YAFFS Alexandra Wright Tampa Bay 281 18 283 27 564 45
3 YAFFS Alexis Feder Gold Coast 273 17 273 15 546 32
YAFFS Samantha Eurich Gold Coast 261 16 261 8 522 24
YAFFS Kristen Meneses Everglades 138 2 25 163 2
C YAMFS Paco Rodriguez Ft Lauderdale 300 56 300 50 600 106
Guest YAMES Carson Sapp Georgia 300 55 299 57 599 112
2 YAMES Eric Jacobowitz Gold Coast 296 45 300 36 596 81
3 YAMES Christian DeMersman Lekatchka 288 33 294 29 582 62
YAMES Shawn Graham Geneva 261 19 286 13 547 32
YAMFS Jake Hall Gold Coast 291 22 291 22
C AFFS Angelica Ramirez Newberry 285 44 300 53 585 97
2 AFFS Monica Drew Lee County 265 11 250 8 515 19
C AMFS Zachary Myers (Seffner) 300 58 300 58 600 116
2 AMFS Andre Shelby (Whl Chr) Ft Caroline 300 50 300 54 600 104
3 AMFS Charlie Wilder Gator 300 50 300 52 600 102
AMFS Angel Rodriguez Brevard 300 a7 300 54 600 101
AMFS Scott Eurich Gold Coast 300 54 299 53 599 107
AMFS Angel Ramirez Brevard 299 47 300 50 599 97
AMES Scott Barrett Tampa Bav 300 44 299 44 599 88




Y AMES Mike Willams Xterminators 260 48 200 51 500 8%
2Ft2 AMFS Lee Johnson (Havana) 298 41 299 46 597 87
3Ft2 AMFS Stephen Arrington Tri-State 300 40 297 31 597 71

AMFS Charles Blackmar Jacksonville 299 40 298 30 597 70

AMFS David Petitt Tampa Bay 298 38 297 39 595 77

AMFS Michael Waterhouse Miami Springs 280 17 290 32 570 49

AMFS Jose Casanova Miami Springs 286 25 283 27 569 52

1Ft3 AMES Emery Drew Lee County 280 21 283 20 563 41
2Ft3 AMFS Austin Saber Orange & Blue 277 12 274 21 561 33
3Ft3 AMFS Alvaro Ubeda Miami Springs 283 17 276 24 559 41
AMFS Elliott Campbell Miami Springs 273 19 384 24 557 43

AMFS Tony Ortega Miami Springs 272 19 280 17 552 36

AMFS Alian Perez Miami Archery 299 42 299 42

C SPMFS James Harden Gold Coast 300 57 295 57 595 114
C SFFS Lilly Veitia (Alachua) 272 13 271 11 543 244
C SMFS Johnnie Cooper Brevard 300 53 300 54 600 107

2 SMFS Charlie Wilder Gator 300 54 299 57 599 111

3 SMFS Terry Etts (Candler) 299 49 298 48 597 97
SMFS Greg Wilk Flagler 299 37 296 36 595 73

SMFS Juan Meneses Ft Lauderdale 294 48 298 42 592 90

1Ft2 SMFS John Laudicina Everglades 294 21 290 32 584 53
2Ft2 SMFS Thom Wessels Lekatchka 287 23 294 37 581 60
3Ft2 SMFS David Burkett Tallahassee 273 19 293 30 566 49
SMFS Alan Rodgers (Orange Park 278 23 273 14 551 37
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w N O

1Ft2
2Ft2
3Ft2

w N O

w N

SSFFS
SSFFS

SSMFS
SSMFES
SSMFES
SSMFES
SSMFES
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFES

MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

PW F BHFS

PW M BHFS

C F BHFS

C FBHFS
C FBHFS

Betty Dollar
Doris Schaffer

Blair Peterson
Richard Kilbride
John Lackey
Harold Hall

Ken Jones
Richard Pickles
Don Driscoll
Jay Siegel

Phil Graves
Guy Woodward

Kevin Bergenroth
Wally Krull

Ben Brown

Don Southard

Alexis Hall

Isaac Hernandez

Sydney Sullenberger

Erin Hogue
Gabriella Colbert

Daytona
The Villages

The Villages
Gator

Lee County
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
The Villages
The Villages
Gold Coast
Geneva

C Fla Archers

Gator

The Villages
Lee County
Gator

C Fla Archers
Miami Springs
Tampa Bay

Tampa Bay
Xterminators

296
287

299
298
299
297
295
293
289
286
289
267

296
294
287
274

207

113

288

275
254

29
26

48
46
39
27
34
26
32
16
24
15

33
26
21
20

21
19

297
293

299
297
296
295
294
294
296
291
280
290

296

296

293

240

151

290

292
274

35
27

42
44
31
32
35
32
28
28
24
26

31
33
33

27
32
17

593
580

598
595
595
592
589
587
585
577
567
557

592
590
580
274

447

264

578

567
528

69
53

90
90
70
59
69
58
60
44
48
41

64
59
54
20

10

48
51
25




. Cronrs Ratelyn oteel Miami Springs 254 14 158 15 512 20
C FBHFS Elizabeth Brown Xterminators 253 4 259 8 512 12

C F BHFS Payton Corrado Bullseye Bndts 247 2 261 9 508 11

C F BHFS Guinevere Campbell Miami Springs 246 9 207 8 453 17

C C M BHFS Matias Zedan Gold Coast 236 211 5 447 16
2 C M BHFS Bobby Sherman Ft Lauderdale 146 154 3 300 4
3 C M BHFS Lucas Salazar Everglades 137 133 1 270 2
C Y F BHFS Sophia Tempio River City 201 3 157 1 358 4
C Y M BHFS Austin Hall C Fla Archers 274 17 259 9 533 26
2 Y M BHFS Camilo Ramirez Everglades 218 4 236 4 454 8
3 Y M BHFS Brandon Vazquez Miami Springs 222 7 218 7 440 14
Y M BHFS Connor Bates Xterminators 222 6 195 1 417 7

C YA M BHFS Isaac Garcia Miami Springs 257 12 259 8 516 20
2 YA M BHFS Michael Cusine Miami Springs 216 4 241 7 457 11
C A F BHFS Monica Drew Lee County 273 13 283 16 556 29
2 A F BHFS Ann Dalton Brown Xterminators 267 10 274 11 541 21
3 A F BHFS Betty Steel Miami Springs 258 11 271 11 529 22
A F BHFS Cristina Riera Miami Springs 255 9 265 15 520 24

A F BHFS Bianca Vazquez Miami Springs 241 6 234 5 475 11

A F BHFS Iris Cusine-Ortega Miami Springs 200 4 228 4 428 8

Jeannie Cusine-
A F BHFS Rodriguez Miami Springs 180 5 152 1 332 6
A WQ PW Catar ’)97 44 ’)“ /Ia m 9’2




1Ft2
2Ft2
3Ft2

w N O

w N O

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS

SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS

Kevin Frye
Michael Teixidor
Matt Hall
Dacian Breazu
Alex Forjan
Emery Drew
Luis Travieso
Mark Bain
Gustavo Garrido
Bryan Terry

Elie Bardawil

Charlie Wilder
Rick Dorey

Juan Garcia
Gregory Knapp
Gustavo Coll
Alpidio Hernandez

John Lackey
Edward Steel
Carl Blevins
Rick Sharp
Gary Noe
Pete Murphy
Roger Mata

Lekatchka
Miami Springs
C Fla Archers
Ft Lauderdale
Miami Springs
Lee County
Gold Coast
Miami Springs
Li'l Abner

Ft Lauderdale
Miami Springs

Gator

Gold Coast
Miami Springs
Miami Springs
Miami Springs
Miami Springs

Lee County
Miami Springs
Gator
Daytona
Everglades
Gator

Miami

299
297
288
288
296
280
291
283
293
213
232

299
294
274
242
237
217

295
281
288
290
276
261
263

40
36
23
26
29
23
21
20
10

47
46
18

26
27
21
24
23

292
291
295
291
282
294
280
280
233
270
226

300
293
276
241
246
234

289
299
291
284
285
261
258

38
29
28
29
23
33
23
21

11

42
32
16

32
35
21
24
22

11

591
588
583
579
578
574
571
563
526
483
458

599
587
550
483
483
451

584
580
579
574
561
522
521

78
65
51
55
52
56
44
41
18
12
13

89
78
34
16
15
16

58
62
42
48
45
14
20




SS MBS Moses Baker Gold Coast 256 10 247 9 503 10
C MS M BHFS Roy Peters Daytona 283 22 284 25 567 47
2 MS M BHFS Bruce Maki Citrus 266 12 262 12 528 24
C SFFSL Cathy Cook Xterminators 274 16 277 18 551 34
C SSMFSL Rick DuBrueler Lee County 293 21 282 21 575 42
2 SSMFSL Dale East Tallahassee 282 19 284 20 566 39
3 SSMFSL John Gauger The Villages 265 11 277 19 542 30

SSMFSL Ron Lucas Xterminators 261 6 252 12 513 18
C MS M FSL Terry Wilson (California) 268 8 278 14 546 22
C A F BHFSL Sandy Pettitt Aripeka 240 5 255 8 495 13
C A M BHFSL Oliver Austin Tri-State 270 9 268 8 538 17
C S F BHFSL Cathy Cook Xterminators 233 7 256 5 489 12
C S M BHFSL Densel Landrum Xterminators 277 9 279 19 556 28
2 S M BHFSL Oliver Austin Tri-State 278 16 271 14 549 30
3 S M BHFSL Jeff Prevatt Xterminators 266 10 251 9 517 19

S M BHFSL Mark Tohulka Miami Springs 191 2 184 2 375 4
C SSMBHFSL  Jim Brown Flagler 279 19 285 22 564 41
C CFOly Ivanna Garrido Li'l Abner 211 3 194 1 405 4




2 Croly Maya Douyon T Abner 106 1 To1 2 267 3
3 CFOly Valentina Gonzalez Straight Forward 133 2 119 3 252 5
C C M Oly Isaac Leavel Xterminators 270 18 278 15 548 33
2 C M Oly Dylan Groth Gold Coast 171 4 136 307 4
C Y F Oly Emily Smith Xterminators 274 20 270 28 544 48
2 Y F Oly Olivia Huffer Newberry 273 15 265 8 538 23
3 Y F Oly Kyra Gibson Geneva 248 6 263 13 511 19

Y F Oly Claire Ulibarri Spot On 248 14 251 7 499 21

Y F Oly Sophie Shepherd Bullseye Bndts 242 11 250 7 492 18

Y F Oly Getsemani Perez Bullseye Bndts 239 6 249 3 488 9

1Ft2 Y F Oly Emma Harris Newberry 245 3 217 5 462 8
2Ft2 Y F Oly Joella Pitts Geneva 183 1 165 1 348 2
3Ft2 Y F Oly Isabella Banuchi Gold Coast 115 1 155 270 1
Y F Oly Nixie Turner Geneva 120 3 125 1 245 4

Y F Oly Kayla Canney Geneva 90 2 119 2 209 4

Y F Oly Jayde Alderman Xterminators 114 3 80 194 3

C Y M Oly Tyler Levanduski Spot On 279 13 273 11 552 24

2 Y M Oly Andrew McBride Suncoast 159 1 203 6 362 7

3 Y M Oly Victor Cook Gold Coast 168 186 2 354 3
Y M Oly Edwin Reyes Gold Coast 165 150 3 315 7

Y M Oly Thaddeus Cook Gold Coast 138 108 1 241 1

C YA F Oly Meghan Collins Spot On 291 30 293 29 584 59

2 YA F Oly Julia Francis Newberry 273 12 285 16 558 28




3 YA mly Aex Zuleta visser Gold Coast 270 11 2606 11 536 22
YA F Oly Rebekah Lopez (Clewiston) 230 4 265 15 495 19
YA F Oly Erica Forbes Lake Highland 230 12 218 7 448 19
YA F Oly Sophia Buoniconti Lake Highland 201 1 235 4 436 5
1Ft2 YA F Oly Cora Hite Geneva 215 1 196 2 411 3
2Ft2 YA F Oly Lauren Mendoza Gold Coast 162 2 179 1 341 3
3Ft2 YA F Oly Claire Tucker Falcon Archery 147 2 192 3 339 5
YA F Oly Destiny Craig Falcon Archery 157 2 134 2 291 4

YA F Oly Abigail Leavitt Geneva 80 66 146
C YA M Oly Ryan Oliver Newberry 292 26 290 23 582 49
2 YA M Oly Logan Newberry Tampa Bay 268 11 274 10 542 21
3 YA M Oly Bryan Fu Lake Highland 256 12 255 12 511 24
YA M Oly Michael Canfield Lake Highland 253 9 254 4 507 13
YA M Oly Vitor Fung Lake Highland 241 9 245 11 486 20
YA M Oly Justin Grauer Lake Highland 215 4 251 12 466 16
YA M Oly Scott Williams Lake Highland 232 5 219 5 451 10
YA M Oly Andrew Pilip Lake Highland 209 6 235 8 444 14
1Ft2 YA M Oly Daniel Kitts Lake Highland 218 3 226 3 444 6
2Ft2 YA M Oly Alexandr Glushelienko Falcon Archery 216 5 194 4 410 9
3Ft2 YA M Oly Laz Breunig Lake Highland 199 4 204 2 403 6
YA M Oly Tyler Walton Lake Highland 198 4 189 5 387 9
YA M Oly Nicholas Salzwedel Lake Highland 181 1 184 3 365 4
YA M Oly Gideon Ciclori Falcon Archery 97 1 150 2 247 3
YA M Oly Nathan Frank Falcon Archery 118 2 122 1 240 3

YA M Oly Manuel Rojas-Romero Miami Springs 85 43 128




C AT Oly Aubrey webster Shear 280 20 | 282 16 564 36

2 A F Oly Elena Azevedo Straight Forward 262 9 273 11 535 20

3 A F Oly Jenn Samsel Gold Coast 264 12 260 11 524 23
A F Oly Helen Claudio Gator 264 11 259 9 523 20

A F Oly Alicia Scott Gold Coast 216 3 265 8 481 11

A F Oly Viviana Montanez Straight Forward 234 4 244 5 478 9

1Ft2 A F Oly Lauren Banuchi Gold Coast 236 9 24- 1 476 14
2Ft2 A F Oly Amye Francis Newberry 239 8 231 11 470 19
3Ft2 A F Oly Alexandra Cook Gold Coast 240 4 225 7 465 11
A F Oly Nicki Hovanec Geneva 233 7 224 8 457 15

A F Oly Jessica Duque Miami Archery 220 8 200 5 420 13

A F Oly Stefanie Hew Straight Forward 88 1 105 193 1

C A M Oly Isaac Swinehart Newberry 296 32 295 34 591 66

2 A M Oly Angel Rodriguez Brevard 293 25 292 26 585 51

3 A M Oly Chris Francis Newberry 285 25 289 18 574 43
A M Oly T J Rodriguez Newberry 280 16 290 22 570 30

A M Oly Bill Kelly Arrowhead 278 18 276 26 554 44

A M Oly Mike Vilarino Miami 263 8 274 17 537 25

A M Oly Yoansy lzquierdo Miami Archery 268 9 268 10 536 16

A M Oly Craig Levanduski Spot On 265 9 258 8 523 17

1Ft2 A M Oly Bill Shepherd Lekatchka 264 12 255 10 519 22
2Ft2 A M Oly Reinaldo Quiles Tampa Archery 228 3 251 4 479 7
3Ft2 A M Oly Randy Barfield Lake Highland 232 8 230 3 462 11
A M Oly Ramon Reyes Gold Coast 227 2 232 5 459 7

A M Oly Rob Banuchi Gold Coast 225 6 233 9 458 15

A N ('w/ M r‘mr ’)’)a Vil 210 2 /1’19 ﬁ




A M QOly Angel ﬁodrlguez Straight Fwd 170 1 159 1 320 2
C S M Oly John Hall Tri-State 272 15 257 7 529 22
2 S M Oly John Tucker Falcon Archery 260 8 256 9 516 17

3 S M Oly Mike Lozano Tampa Bay 228 5 237 4 465 9
C SS F Oly Susan Chetwood Everglades 164 2 207 371 2
C SS M Oly Jeff Wiseman The Villages 274 12 265 8 539 20
2 SS M Oly Yvion Lacasse Gold Coast 264 11 264 10 528 21
3 SS M Oly John Derr Tri-State 236 4 227 6 463 11
MS M Oly Don Planthaber Ft Lauderdale 251 9 251 9

C PW F BB Lucy DeLeon Miami Springs 90 77 1 167 1
C CFBB Michelle Lopez Miami 178 204 2 382 3

2 CFBB Madison Sirias Li'l Abner 187 186 373 1

3 CFBB Rosie McCarty Newberry 162 178 1 340 2
CFBB Ashley Forero Li'l Abner 163 161 3 324 3

CFBB Amaya Jones Straight Forward 165 155 2 320 2

1Ft2 CFBB Kajol Kalliecharan Straight Forward 127 171 1 298 1
2Ft2 CFBB Kaily De Leon Miami Springs 136 1 150 1 286 2
3Ft2 CFBB Tati Rheingold Gold Coast 125 1 158 2 283 3
CFBB Julia Sosa Miami Springs 104 1 111 210 1

CFBB Reanna McLean Straight Forward 75 1 95 1 170 2

C C w r‘nrrﬂ“ﬂ shan Q\L ‘in d ‘;Qait 1W\ 1 ’){w ’m 1




CMBE Gnrlstopher De Leon Miami Springs 205 4 150 2 365 6
3 C M BB Clayton Donahue (Ft Lauderdale) 185 3 195 4 380 1
CMBB David Justiz Li'l Abner 189 3 169 3 358 6
CMBB Samuel Brito Li'l Abner 133 2 123 1 256 3
C Y FBB Shawna Huskey Tampa Bay 139 3 145 1 284 4
2 Y FBB Morgan Murdick Xterminators 127 142 1 269 1
3 Y F BB Ashlyn Guppenberger Xterminators 101 157 1 258 1
Y F BB Rachelle McLean Straight Forward 132 1 112 2 244 3
Y F BB Isabella Chin Straight Forward 7 96 1 173 1
Y F BB Alexandra Chin Straight Forward 78 57 1 135 1
Y FBB Chelsea Bermudez Li'l Abner 69 1 28 97 1
C Y M BB Zach Davis (Palmetto Bay) 56 74 130
C YA F BB Brooke Couch Lake Highland 229 6 226 8 455 14
C YA M BB Sebastian Yustiz Miami Springs 149 4 139 288 4
C AF BB Jesenia Jaurena Miami Springs 190 4 183 1 373 5
2 AF BB Lucy Sorondo Miami Springs 180 1 184 2 364 3
3 AF BB Ana De Paula Miami Springs 149 2 164 5 313 7
AFBB Katie Boston Ft Lauderdale 146 1 147 293
AFBB Luz De Leon Miami Springs 98 1 89 2 187 3
C A M BB Tim White Gator 265 10 274 16 539 20
2 A M BB Todd Marion Miami Springs 199 1 209 3 408 4




3 AMBE ANredo De Leon Miami Springs 200 2 175 2 304 4
AMBB William Cum Ft Lauderdale 176 1 177 2 353 3
AMBB Bret Blanchfield Geneva 99 1 73 172 1
C SFBB Joan Peterson Lee County 170 177 2 347 2
2 SFBB Lourdes Taveras Miami Springs 59 90 2 149 2
C S M BB Tim White Gator 283 17 276 14 559 31
2 SMBB Raul Pestana Miami Springs 178 152 3 330 3
SS M BH Johnny Robinson Tri-State 222 1 234 6 456 7
C Y F Trad Paula Garcia Miami Springs 181 2 167 3 348 5
C YA F Trad Nicole Ayala Miami Springs 126 98 224
C YA M Trad Alejandro Casuso Miami Springs 123 1 114 237 1
C A F Trad Daishana Thomas Miami Springs 210 3 193 2 403 5
2 AF Trad Jennifer Sorondo Miami Springs 142 1 130 272 1
3 AF Trad Sara Neuman Miami Springs 139 2 117 1 256 3
AF Trad Maria Romero Miami Springs 92 59 151
C A M Trad John Winchester Lake Highland 245 10 239 5 484 15
2 A M Trad Richard Wong Ft Lauderdale 245 3 212 7 457 10
3 A M Trad Tony Leon Miami Springs 218 1 225 8 443 9
A M Trad Armando Acosta Everglades 194 3 211 5 405 8




C S F Trad Sue Harris
2 S F Trad Michaele Garcia
3 S F Trad Laure Rheingold
S F Trad Suzi Shepherd
C S M Trad Alberto Bartlett
2 S M Trad Ed Harris
3 S M Trad John bunch
SS M Trad Karl Pfeiffer
2 SS M Trad Tom Dalton
C MS M Trad David Moore
2 MS M Trad Gary Lashley
3 MS M Trad Frank Skvarek
SSMLB Nestor Drogo
2015 FAA INTERNATIONAL
AWD DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP
C CFFS ARCHER
2 CFFS
Erin Hogue
C YMFS Rosemary Ubeda

Gator

Miami Springs
Gold Coast
Lekatchka

Everglades
Gator

(Tampa)

Ft Lauderdale
The Villages

The Villages
Lee County

The Villages

Ft Lauderdale

4/1/2015

CLUB

Tampa Bay
Miami Springs

189 3 190
157 2 188
144 3 127
126 1 95

249 8 253
198 4 207
167 2 173

252 10 247
213 3 215

247 7 238
232 6 245
220 3 217

207 2 215

INT-1 INT-2
287 289
267 270

4 379

2 345

271

221

502

1 405

340

8 499

3 428

5 485

3 477

9 437

4 422

Sat Tot INT-3
576 288
537 269

oW AN

18

12

TOTAL

864
806
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@]

YAMFS
YAMFS

AFFS
AFFS

AMFS
AMEFS
AMFS
AMEFS
AMFS

SP M FS

SFFS
SFFS

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

Joshua Smith

Paco Rodriguez

Eric Jacobowitz

Michelle Stahl

Heather Johnson

Scott Barrett

Rene Mederos
Michael Waterhouse
Alvaro Ubeda

John Laudicina

James Harden
Melanie White
Paula Mann
Scott Eurich
Richard Mann
Juan Meneses
Frank Ogden
David Burkett
Kurtis Galbraith

(Old Town)

Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast

Lee County

Lee County

Tampa Bay

Ft Lauderdale
Miami Springs
Miami Springs

Everglades

Gold Coast
Everglades
Tallahassee
Gold Coast
Tallahassee
Ft Lauderdale
Everglades
Tallahassee

Lee County

247

296
283

269
254

281
265
253
245
143

295
267

284
281
276

273

271

272

260

291
285

261
264

276
266
264
258

292
275

290
277
277
280
266
266

507

587
568

530
518

557
531
517
503

587
542

574
558
553
553
537
538

271

284
277

262
270

282
256
247
247

291
274
262
289
280
281
278
263
261

778

871
845

792
788

839
787
764
750
143

878
816
262
863
838
834
831
800
799

m m m m -

m 4 m m 4 m o m m




SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

C F BHFS

C M BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS

Ken Jones
Jake Pettitt
John Lackey
Harold Hall
Jay Siegel

Kevin Bergenroth
Alex Toser

Ben Brown

Sydney Sullenberger

Bobby Sherman

Luis Travieso

Josh Larsen

Eric Salom

Moises Hernandez
Bryan Terry

Gustavo Garrido

Rick Dorey

Ted Guevara

Gold Coast
Aripeka

Lee County
Gold Coast
Gold Coast

Gator
Gator

Lee County

Tampa Bay

Ft Lauderdale

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Everglades
Everglades

Ft Lauderdale
Li'l Abner

Gold Coast

Everglades

290
272
275
262
252

277
267
264

274

217

267
259

266
251
294
209

282
245

287
276
274
264
251

272
264
260

276

162

264
269
259
265
223
211

269
253

577
548
549
526
503

549
531
524

550

379

531
528
525
516
517
420

551
498

287
274
271
249
251

282
265
265

273

100

262
260
254
255
195
198

275
249

864
822
820
775
754

831
796
789

823

479

793
788
779
771
712
618

826
747
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S M BHFS

SS M BHFS

SS M FSL
SS M FSL

A F BHFSL

S M BHFSL

CFOly

AF Oly

AM Oly

S M Oly

SS M Oly
SS M Oly

MS M Oly
MS M Oly

Gregory Knap

Bob St Jean

Rick DuBrueler

Dale East

Sandy Pettitt

Oliver Austin

Ivanna Garrido

Jenn Samsel

Orlando Cano

John Hall

Larry Michael

John Derr

Don Planthaber

David Brandfass

Miami Springs

Ft Lauderdale

Lee County

Tallahassee

Aripeka

Tri-State

Li'l Abner

Gold Coast

Miami Archery

Tri-State

(Sarasota)

Tallahassee

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

234

245

267
249

178

223

240

192

229

222

214
163

198
192

234

262

266
241

193

246

214

214

226

249

205
167

195
79

468

507

533
490

371

469

454

406

455

471

419
330

393
271

248

267

270
254

185

238

229

210

226

242

192
177

203

716

774

803
744

557

707

683

616

681

713

611
507

596
271




Gst

CFBB
CFBB
CFBB

CMBB
CMBB

Y F BB

SS M BH

A M Trad

A M Trad

A M Trad

A M Trad

SS M Trad

MS M Trad

AMLB

MS M LB

Madison Sirias
Ashley Forero

Michelle Lopez

Nicholas Leon

Clayton Donahue

Chelsea Bermudez

Johnny Robinson

Richard Wong

Armando Acosta

William Cum

Lee Wilkins

Karl Pfeiffer

Gary Lashley

Dana Chatoo

Bill Bean

Li'l Abner
Li'l Abner
Li'l Abner

National Armory

National Armory

Li'l Abner

Tri-State

Ft Lauderdale

Everglades

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale

Lee County

Gasparilla

Michigan

195
133
99

131
142

19

122

179

166

91

182

173

150

101

228
113
105

185
153

10

145

167

179

109

170

219

155

423
246
204

316
295

29

267

346

345

200

352

392

305

229
122
82

148
154

24

159

197

158

105

172

194

159

652
368
286

464
449

53

426

543

503

305

524

586

464
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2015 State Marked 3-D

[TOURNAMENT DATES: 25-26 April 2015 HOSTING CLUB: Central Florida Archers

RANGE LOCATION: Fort Meade, Florida SHOOTING RULES/INFORMATION: Lower Offset 12 ring. 14 ring is not in play.
DIRECTIONS: The range is located 3.5 miles south of Ft. Meade on Highway 17 south.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-
3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through 23 April accepted for a $2 surcharge payable at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at
registration address or at range on Saturday.

ISHOOTING SCHEDULE: Talk at 8:00, shoot at 8:30. Saturday 20 marked targets in the morning & 20 marked in afternoon. 20 marked Sunday morning

Host Motel: Stay In & Suites in Bartow 863-533-0711. LAST YEARS INFORMATION $52 of a single and $57 for a double plus tax... 1035 N Broadway, Bartow
(13 miles from range) 863/533-0711 or 800/424-0711. - Mention Central Florida Archers for this rate.

Best Western - Bowling Green 863-773-2378 (Ben Brown said it's a very nice motel. A little pricey but the best.)

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION: Maximum adult distance of 50 yards. Youth maximum distance 40 yards, and cub maximum distance 25

ards. Scoring 12 (center), 10 (kill) , 8 (wound) and 5 (hit) One arrow per target. Arrow speed 280 fps w/3% tolerance. Two minute shooting rule. NFAA
tyles as per by-laws, Article VI, par Q. NFAA membership required. Money and trophy class will be per NFAA by-laws. Pre-registration “no-shows” will
receive refund less $2 processing fee.

Registration fee is $25 if paid in advance by mail, $26 paid online or $27 if registered and then paid at tournament. On site registration is $35

CLUB INFORMATION: Wilbur Duncan 863-205-6952 Roger Niederhoff 813-419-4508



mailto:flarchery@earthlink.net

2015 SHOOTER OF THE YEAR

Top 20 Female & Male

After: 2015: 3DU, NAA Ind, NFAA Ind, INT,

FEMALE

Rank Points

152 Sydney Sullenberger
2 40  Julia Francis

3 38 Hala Skelton

4 36 Meghan Collins
4 36 Angelica Ramirez
6 35 Michelle Stahl

7 31 Erin Hogue

8 27 Jennifer Samsel
9 26 Aubrey Webster
1025 Rosemary Ubeda
1123 Vanessa Perez
1219 Meagan Petitt
1318 Melanie White
1318 Betty Dollar
1318  Toby Bagley
1318 Alexandra Cook
1717 Alexis Feder
1816 Cathy Cook
1816  Jessica Duque
2015 Heather Johnson

MALE

Rank Points

1 54 James Harden
154 Paco Rodriguez
3 47 Scott Barrett

4 46 Richard Mann
5 45 Scott Eurich
6
7
8

40  Zach Myers

34 Johnnie Cooper

33 Angel Rodriguez
9 30 Ken Jones
10 29  Charlie Wilder
10 29  Angel Ramirez
10 29  Frank Ogden
13 27  Eric Jacobowitz
14 26  Mike Sasnett
15 22 Jake Pettitt
16 19  Ryan Oliver
17 18  Juan Meneses
18 17 Andre Shelby
19 16  Terry Etts
1916  Joe Loureiro

Shoots Remaining: 3DM, FLD, FTA, TGT, FFD
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Club
Tampa Bay
Newberry
Wallaby
Spot On
Newberry
Lee County
Tampa Bay
Gold Coast
Sheaf

Miami Springs
Bullseye Bandits
Tampa Bay
Everglades
Daytona
Daytona
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Xterminators
Miami

Lee County

Club

Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Tampa Bay
Tallahassee
Gold Coast
(Seffner)
Brevard
Brevard

Gold Coast
Gator
Brevard
Everglades
Gold Coast
Tallahassee
Avripeka
Newberry

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Caroline
(Candler)
(Port St Lucie)




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

FAA Board of Directors’ Meeting
Everglades Archers-Tri-State Archers, Mar 28, 2015~ 3:30pm
(Coordinated cell phone correspondence between locations)

Board Members at Tallahassee Location: Tim Austin (Sec/Treas), Oliver Austin (NFAA Dir), Daj2
East (NW V/P), Kevin Bergenroth (N V/P), and Jake Pettitt (C VV/P). Guest Scott Barrett.

Board Members at Everglades Location: Bob Jones (Pres), John Laudicina (S V/P), and Bill Coultgjr
(NAA Rep)

Financial Report had been provided by mail to all Board Members. Positive balance.

SECOND READING: Eliminate classes in FAA Championship Tournaments and go to a flight
system identical to NFAA'’s flight system. So voted

SECOND READING: Change the last two sentences of Article IX, Paragraph 3 to read
follows: “No vote “lists” will be accepted. A single ballot form may only have one voters’ vote. Afll
current FAA members who are age 18 or older may vote. So voted

o

SECOND READING: Rule book change-. Article V, Paragraph 5 (page 5). Change “copy of”
“web link to”. So voted

SECOND READING: Rule book change-. Article VII1, Paragraph 5k (page 9). Delete paragrap}.
So voted

SECOND READING: Rule book change - Article VIII, Paragraph 9e (page 13). Delej:
paragraph. A grain scale is no longer needed. So voted

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article VIII, Paragraph 11f (page 13). Delej:
paragraph. So voted

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article 1X, Paragraph 7 (page 16). Delete the lajj
sentence that reads: “Other Board members may be paid 30 cents per mile transportation to FA
Board Meetings.” So voted

-

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article IX, Paragraph 8 (page 16). Change “at FA]
expense, a copy” to “the web link to”. So voted

-

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article XIII, Paragraph 1d (page 18). Delete “200”. S
voted.

=

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Change “must have NFAA or NAA Insurance”
“Shall have Insurance”. So voted

SECOND READING: Rule book change- ARTICLE XIlIl, Paragraph 3c (page 19). Insert “qr
timer” after “timing lights. So voted

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article X111, Paragraph 4a (page 19). Change 40 to 2
and add “for a split site 10 target butts are acceptable.” So voted

—

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article XIll, Paragraph 5a (page 19). Change to reatl'
“A minimum of a 28 target range must be provided. For a split site, 14 target butts will
acceptable.” So voted
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article XIII, Paragraph 6a (page 19). Removed “AS
14 ring”. So voted

-

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article XIV, Paragraph 5 (page 20). Change to reag:
“Awards will be presented to Champions, Second, Third places in all competitions. So voted

e

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article XV, Paragraph 7 (page 21). Delete “or an NA|
member in Florida who has not joined the Florida Archery Association.” And add “NAA membel
residing in Florida will pay the full state portion of FAA dues prior to shooting.” So voted

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article XVI, Paragraph 1f (page 22). Change “$7”
“the full shoot fee”. So voted

=3

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article XVII, Paragraph 3 (page 24). Replace the woll
“Plaque” in both instances with the word “Award”. So voted

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article XVIII, Paragraph 12 (page 29). Replag:
“FAA/NAA” with “Registered FAA”. So voted

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article XVIII, Paragraph 13 (page 29). Add “and panjs
(or shorts, skirt or dress)”. So voted

.

SECOND READING: Rule book change-Article XVIII, Paragraph 17 b (page 33). Delete thi:
paragraph. So voted

SECOND READING: Rule book change- Article XXVII, Paragraph 6e/f (page 41). Delete g
“1)” and reduce the total points to 15. Add 6f — Archery activities (55 points). 6f — 1) Staj
Tournaments attended in past two years (1 point each for a maximum of 20 points). 6f — 2) Staj:
Tournaments won in past two years (3 points first, 2 points second, and 1 point third). 6f — 3) Stal
Records set in past two years (3 points each for a maximum of 15 points). 6f — 4) Instructqir
Certificates and archery instruction (10 points). So voted

o

South moved to have an FAA Member desiring to run for office required to attend at least 3 boagji
meetings just prior to running for office so that they have a thorough understanding of the positid
they plan to hold. 5 no votes. 3 yes votes. Motion failed.

Secretary moved to change page 26, Article XVII, para 12 to have a longbow division available
all FAA shoots using NFAA Longbow equipment rules. 7 no votes. 1 yes vote. Motion failed.

Secretary moved Page 28, Article XVIII, para 6 — Delete. (We no longer have classes) All yeji.
OPEN FOR SECOND READING

Secretary moved Page 15, Article IX, para 3 — change next to last sentence to read “All FAA Ballojs
shall be for one voter or for 2 voters where a married couple are both members.” All no. Motid
Failed
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30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

President requested approval to fund the cost of materials to build 6 additional scoreboards. Boardy
Hinges, molding, paint, brads, screws = $202.00. All voted yes. Approved

Central brought up problems with Gasparilla Bowmen and their scheduling without coordinati
with the Central Vice President. OPEN

Central moved: Page 33, Article XVIII, para 17a change to read: “FAA will use the lower offset ﬂ
at FAA 3-D Championships. A shooter may elect to shoot the upper 12 instead by declaring th:

intention prior to making the shot. 5yes. 3 no. OPEN FOR SECOND READING

A separate motion to have the previous item effective on a trial basis at this year’s marked 3-D.
yes. 3no. So voted. Item 32 will be used on trial basis at the marked 3-D.

Central moved that an Executive Vice-President must have served on a State Board prior to beir
selected as Executive Vice-President. 7 yes. 1 no. OPEN FOR SECOND READING

Signed
Timothy O. Austin, Sec/Treas
Florida Archery Association
30 March 2015
e N

v



2015 State Field and 2015 SE
Field (Florida Portion)

TOURNAMENT DATES: 23-24 May 2015
HOSTING CLUB: Gator Bowmen, Inc
RANGE LOCATION: Williston Rd, Gainesville, Florida

DIRECTIONS: Directions to our new range:
approximately 3.4 miles from I-75 toward Williston,

FL. Traveling from I-75 you take a right into our
driveway just after a right curve sign and about 400
feet before you get to 105th Avenue (just before the
curve and branch off of Wacahoota Rd). At that point
Williston Road is running North South and you go in to
the West about 3/10 of a mile on our driveway to our
parking area.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Floridg
Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S
W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-
1969 or (352) 332-1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

State Registration Fees - $20.00 by mail, $21.00 online,
$22.00 register and pay at shoot

Sectional Registration Fees - Pro Divisions $85.00, Adult
& Senior Divisions $35.00, Junior Divisions

$25.00. There is an extra fee of $1.50 to register online
and $2.00 to register and pay at the shoot.

Register for both and get a break on the online sur-
charge!




PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should
be postmarked by May 16. You can register for the state or
the sectional or both.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through 20
May accepted for a $2 surcharge payable at

shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at
registration address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, 8:30 AM - 28
Field: Saturday, 2:30 PM — 14 Animal: Sunday, 8:30 AM A
28 Hunter.

ACCOMMODATIONS:

Quality Inn (FL683) $89.99 per night plus tax Phone 352-378-
2405. Fax 352-381-8742. — Rodeway Inn (FL625) $59.99 per
night plus tax. 352-378-9240.

Both motels at same location, 3.4 miles from Gator Bowmen
Range at 1-75 and Williston Rd. (3455 SW Williston Rd,
Gainesville FL 32608).

Quality Inn = gm.FL683@choicehotels.com

Rodeway Inn = GM.FL625@choicehotels.com



mailto:gm.FL683@choicehotels.com
mailto:GM.FL625@choicehotels.com

FAA BALLOT

For FAA Representative: Ballots may be submitted by each adult member of
FAA. Voter membership must be current as of the date voting closes
Saturday, 23 May 2015 (end of shooting on Saturday at the State Field)

for the ballot to be counted.

NAA Representative

Bill Coulter

Ken Jones

Printed name of individual voting

Signature of individual voting

Return ballot to the FAA Secretary (Tim Austin)
1710 S W 76th Ter
Gainesville FL 32607-3418

You can also email votes to flarchery@earthlink.net

FAA is on the web @

www.floridaarchery.org
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